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15 -ാം േകരള നിയമസഭ

5 -ാം സേ�ളനം

ന�� ചി�ം ഇ�ാ� േചാദ�ം നം. 2916 12-07-2022 - ൽ മ�പടി�്

മ��െഫഡ്  ഓഡി�് റിേ�ാർ�്

േചാദ�ം ഉ�രം

�ീ. എൽേദാസ്  പി. ���ി�ിൽ
�ീ. വി. അ�റഹിമാൻ

(മ��ബ�നം, കായികം, വഖഫ് , ഹജ്  തീർ�ാടന വ��്
മ�ി)

(എ)
2016 �തൽ 2021 വെര മ��െഫഡ്  െചയർമാൻ
ശ�ള�ം മ�് അലവൻ�ക�ം ആയി ൈക��ിയ
�ക എ�യാെണ�് വ��മാ�േമാ;

(എ) 2016 �തൽ 2021 വെര മ��െഫഡ്  െചയർമാൻ
േഹാണേററിയം ഇന�ിൽ 9,67,143/- �പ�ം
അലവൻസ്  (ടി.എ) ഇന�ിൽ 4,11,461/- �പ�ം
ൈക��ിയി��്

(ബി)
ഈ കാലയളവിെല മ��െഫഡ്  ഓഡി�്
റിേ�ാർ�ക�െട പകർ�് ലഭ�മാ�േമാ?

(ബി) 2016 �തൽ 2021 വെര�� ഓഡി�്
റിേ�ാർ�ക�െട പകർ�് അ�ബ�മായി

േചർ��.

െസ�ൻ ഓഫീസർ
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GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
DEPARTMENT OF CO.OPERATION

AUDIT CERTIFICATE FOR THE YEAR 2016-17

KERALA STATE CO.OPERATIVE
F'EDERATION FOR FISHERIES

DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

MATSYAFED
Nq. FG) 738
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Audit

KERALA STATE CO.OPERATIVE DEPARTMENT

Name and Register Number of the Institution:-

Kerala State Co-operative Federation for Fisheries

Development Limited No. F(T) 738 MATSYAFED

Administration:- FisheriesDepartment

Co-operative Department

AUDIT CERTIFICATE ANDAUDITMEMORANDUM
FOR THE YEAR 2016-17

Issued at : Thiruvananthapuram

Date of Issue: 26,. o 1 'l+
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KERALA STATE CO.OPERA TIVE DEPARTMENT

Directorate of Co-operativeAudit,
Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala
Dated: 16. 01.\A

t
t
rt

File No....ADft) +g+Jr+

AUDIT CERTIFICATE
(2016-2017)

certified that the accounts of the Kerala State co-operative Federation for Fisheries
Development Limited No. F (T)738 (MATSYAFED) having its head quarters at
Thiruvananthapuram, registered on 19..03..1984, commenced working on 2i..ol..tgg+
and functioning under the administrative control of the Fisheries Department, for the
yeat 2016-17 as audited by Sri.K.Akbar Ali Assistant Director/concurrent Auditor and
prepared by Sri.K.shibu, Assistant Director/concurrent Auditor and assisted bv

1:1it- . SriSuresh.S(up to 15.07.2017), Sri.Vijesh.V, Sri.A. Jose(up to
14.02.2017),Sri.Mujeeb,Sri.R.Balachandran, Sri.Silendran.V.p(up to
14.10.2016),Sri.Govindankuny (from 15.02.2017 to 11.05.2017) , Sri.Suraj.K,
Sri.Sathyanath(up to02.l 1.2016),Sri.Sekharan T.S (from 2Z.O3.2}th,Sn.Haneef.K1up
to 3l.01.2017),Sri.Suresh Babu, and Sri.Lakshmanan.K , are passed.

This certificate aud the enclosed Audit Memorandum containing information/
suggestions for special attention, summary of defects, receipts and disbursement
statement, profit and Ioss account and balance sheet shall be placed before the ensuing
annual general body meeting and necessary action shall be taken in due course as pei
the suggestions or decisions and all the ddfects as per the summary of defects shall
immediately be rectified and the matter shall be brought to the notite of the General
Body and shall be informed in writing to the Directoi of co-operative Audit and the
Director of Fisheries Department.

Adol''

(Offrce Se

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING AUTHORITY

*,ml@S&s*.,)o.*sd ,
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CO:OPE O}+FOR FISHERIES
DEVELOPMENT LTD. NO.Fff) 738 (MATSYAFE D)

ITMEMORAND
oot6-t7l

Information / Suggestion for special attention

1 . Members: There were 666 members at the end of the year.

2. Share Capital: At the beginning of the year, there were 666 members holding a
paid up share capital of Rs, 94,82,32,E13.84. There is an increase of Rs
153,94,173.00 than the previous year. It was Rs.96J6,26,986.84 at the end of
the year, of which Rs 94,24,85,253,84 is contributed by State Govemment, Rs
2,11,36,733.00 by various primary fisheries development welfare co-operative
societies.

3. Borrowings:
a) Deposits:- There is an increase / decrease of Rs-------- On this

account during the year Rs. ....... is outstanding at the end ofthe year.

b) Government Loans:
l) Balance at the end ofthe year

2) Arrears in respect of item (1) above
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This amount is arrear from
remitted immediately.

remitted to
commission.

c

Arrear amount shall be

Govemment Guarantee: Govemment have stood guarantee to the
Federation for Rs,173,50,86,487/- of loans from NBCFDC,
NMDFC granted . During the year 2016-17 the Federation has

Go Rs.121,86,596.00 as guarantee
cD .}oil

I
b

F
I
{

/(*
I

Name of Financing Agency Principal Intelest
NBCFDC 20,64,53,200.00
NCDC 50,10,92,117.00
NBCFDC-Mahi Iasamridhi 2q,74,72,435,00
NBCFDC - Micro Finance 38,7E,19,516.00
NMDFC - 10,84,00,579.00
NMDFC - Micro Finance 63 14,62,699.00
Other Borrowings
NFDB=sot loan
TOTAL 2,122,699,645.00

c)

oo
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d) District ban[JApex Bank Loans

Principal Interest

! Gr F
4

a)

b)
c)
d)

e)

Lprans issued:. There is an dicrease of Rs 33,02,44,lSed0auring the year than
previous year. The outstanding amount of loan issued to members at the end of
the year is. Rs.I53,05,02,230.34/is in arrear. It is Percent of the
demand. The total interest receivable at the end of the year is Rs
12,86,22,838.90.00,ou1 of outstanding Rs.4,71,40,054.78 is in arrears. It is
.............per cent of demand. Immediate steps shall be taken to realize the
arTears.

Reserve for bad and doubtful debts: There is an increase/ decrease of Rs ------
--------in this reserve during the year. The outstanding amount is Rs
7 ,07 ,23,363.371-

6. Establishment and Contingent Expenditure

The total amount of administrative expenses debitable to Income &
Expenditure Account is Rs. 33,36,40,899.7.It is 7l.78percent of
total income (Rs 46,47,93,708,49). Steps shall be taken to reduce expenditure.

7. Profit and Loss Account:

l. Balance at the end ofthe year
2. Arrears out of item (l) above

Gross Profit as per Trading account Rs,23,93,05,436.61
Profrt During this year Rs.2,12,51,735.71
Net Loss as per Profit & Loss account : Rs.2,12,22,328,88
Net profit shall be distributed as follows:NA

l) ..,. per cent of net profit to reserve fund Rs.
2),... . per cent ofnet prolit to Co-operative Education Fund Rs.
3) .... per cent ofnet profit to the Professional Education Fund maintained

by Registrar of Co-operativeSocieties Rs
4) percent of netprofit toMember Relief Fund Rs
5) Balance to be distributed as per Qre-law Rs

Dividend:
l) Dividend payable to Government on the share capital contributed by

Covemment at the end of the year was Rs.............Year wise details are
given below:

Year Percotage Amount
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This amount shall be remitted to Covernment and the matter shall be informed
to the Registrar/Joint Registrar/...t

., 2) Payment of dividend for the year

' issue shall be discussed and decided

I 8. The amount shown below is pending pa-f* ffiSrii .Ahmficfidlrrediately at the approprLie
t

9. Working Capital

10. Sales

ll. Audit Fees

12. AuditClassification

13. Other Remarks:

...is pending. This
at the ensuing general body meeting.
yment at the end of the year. It must be

institutionVcentses.

: Ps 272141,E4,222.22

: Rs.258,83,68,12E.43

The audit cost for the current year is
calculated and levied as per rules

B Class

J It
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The Objectives and functions ofFederation: The main objective of the
Federation is to uplift the fishermen of the state by supplying fishing
inputs, giving training for the promotion, production, procurement,
processing and mgrketing of fish and frsh productq by the financial aid
from NCDC through State Govemment. The' Federation is also
providing transport facilities to the fisherwomen. Various self
employment schemes are also implemented with the financial aid of
NBCFDC, NMDFC. Finally, Matsyafed has entered the field of Micro
financing with the help of NBCFDC & NMDFC.

Business and trade: During the year, commercial units of the
Federation eamed a trade profit of Rs . 23,93,05,436.61

Place : Thiruvananthapuram
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Reserve Fund Co-
operative
Education

Fund

Member
Relief Fund

Professional
Education

Fund

Amount to be set apart
from the current year's
net profit/P&L A/C

5 000

To be remitted at the end
of the previous year

130,97,672.33 2,16,751.00 2,00,000.00 6,41,090.00

Total r30,97,672.33 2,21,751.00 2,00,000.00 6,41,090.00
Remitted during the year 5,000 2,00,000.00 6,41,090.00
Pending payment at the
end of the year

1,30,97,672.33 2,16,751.00 0 0

21"
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('roruJlo'cngffJCDO fl)o((/)o0o 2016 - 17

GK :C

G *i. _ . aoru5o"no-u' oroA o.16"go 21251735.71 CdSoJ{I})!OS

m"cfso 4247 4064.50
C"l CD El9l3o Oo6,ojrd16)Ae(I}r3o, GIaP

@3"r@roE crflcm3o

odacr'o)']s35m".

21222328.88 rda"roeofl e,Joa)lo()lo

€[sodiocri Gtag)95rl3' [o]6,3Go o'dlSrol1r

cx6.er€oros) )al 5216 43 40.29 oSola)8os o{J3ol9c elgco 6'3{laj]535rl3:

mjloEounoflco11moroJloE 11189367 GSoJco;Sos cudmmcu3o

Jleroflmono'loE 4204s23.35 oAo.rclraos ofooJlo psrrscaoll53enel ua

cu6, prnordler3gg olcdlgocDo qSoa cu6"el€oro6)9(6 28334018 03

c3dJoSos cxd rulmcxSo g5rBeQrlSS6rB'.

2. of)ru)la€6).goa on6IB" gmorofloa 216751 @3"1

5rs36)3OJ3cn3BBOeC)Jo Cfl Autaol "o5rB' 
pcnorofl oE BO97 67 zT @Ao)

eoaeicl ggi' o elqem8EEo)Aaoa, ae5m8(m3.

3. Due to pmoruflroE cruo"€lololcri rorgoo, 57599067'47 @Ao)

6)'lgcm3eeroccofl o,e6In3(me. dl rol3eo,crE rsrddlcoootioccQ'

p e s c €''r3 cmofl mSEg I ed g)dl(o) m s 
"J 

dl6, cra mi6 c'l dA o c om3 cnfl g'

4. cxor<ore 5um' mJddncru' cnsoloSffD cleofloE oroS

cldnelo 1138055.96 oSoJC)SOS m"ej"so 6'96m3(m3 mngfso

ondlcorcroilocccoll e3oaor'slermoflcD' cns"tdlec/a m.lieo'lcsroneo,csm'.

s. a2on crrd"alendlcA olrsslerr3cucoi oucerllaor3eo uceo

crficor q c cx eJl o.UcrJm)rl (oJ e, ccd o oJlrs gprno m s € rtlrosrB tol 3 6rD''

6. qoruJoooa!' oeJ(o)do?ooa o3ro'1ocoalcrru crflu'

o3"-fl a o16)3cmofl cn3o or3e rllacl$lor3 rmtofl rn3 o 9"-r crfl 6rxcru cD e, cra

ttrl qo o e6)'l o f,lm'p co3o s Grdool"lo, grdo crt c6rJlo)ro) ecoJl o com3cnfl g

7. a3Sorooaolou cus crfldmcom c/acela)'6)" oo5fls

crfl dq comcorolcn3 oo cn3 aofl et rfl 6) conrrofl cn coE oo cuqgofl o, om e,c{c6

errJldl$H. rogcoroflcncoE 4rneogd g"reaorccdlgc6rD"

orcoEorceileqcorl gdaccomo rnsom'l cuo3cmor' go"i

oorulo"norilcrf cn.,cfso crro3ororl clcot'al3cm3. 2ot6 - 17 m.lCmLOrO'le

crtti.so gBmeogcflrn" orflmld ocerJlor gmon:l1loE ee(@o 22,05,467 l-

@a.r ,lrercrdrdrsaern'. ""rTTrFry# csrodlcDooflocco,

'a/
':/ ,'r
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etrgacerfl "Jgdgts c<orcoflet3Eg go0accocno cnsoro3cmoflm.

rora dlcor oo'lo c c rofi co s u dl e, sA cruj6, ta1e €o one ro c em1

8. o3gomocofiolo ols njldcacorn craceJao-6)-

. T"e-PIlfp3QS ,.. oe,$s " crlidmcemoroflm3ss cororn3oofl- 
errdlorSorortoflmcoE cucgd oeme,artd, ooort? <orEop, em:"o!.1

6ilaoroo8cru' "4lcnflcl er{Ul5lRJ. aASeocD cD€goa fiDJe)o GrddrD

mrn c .'t cn rorcl'lo erp cl5 ot m c co; o or et m:rf m-13 o errfl gfl $l g.
9. KSBC ao3os crfl cor6rnrremotofl er3ee crLc.ocnorol'loE dlcum-r

eorrocnrorofloE oo6or.rcrLoccofl nllo/lg 1cfr|. "OroE. e6uogfloro.r,icrf

oaru5o"lmikoE crflcm3o nflcoo oJlo3m.lsca, moEe,.lor 19800/- oAoJ

(01.04.2016 carooE 21.05.2016 crrsroy qorllflcf orsaorcflg3ornl dl <o3e,

enrrru-l o atg cl ca'l oE crfl crn3 o p e s c e errn or ceml

10. ooru.5ororocgflerc6fi o,sgoajomJ e,ml"eo@
coocn3orofleco;c, ogflmt'pceoc oncn3clrJl6)9oro roroe.teuuogflet3o

e oru5o"ncu.l" 6rs9c6_Jcffuo cram3cIrJlgfio'ler3cmot" crara?co.rcco.r

ms":dlco.rg.

ll. dlclm.l eclrornom'ltoE o"ocu_l- ec"nlmjloE
oo6n-ucuoccoFl eggcell emco-flcoIlo3rm Cae. d cjlo.rcm-r. eggcellerr"
.ocEpoce,ccrflo3cm 13.05.2016 o3rooE 30.09.2016 cxooo;3gE
e,ceraorgoIloE crJlcorq oJio3aoocoll 76700 /- caA"J crdfi)Jpo

mafle,1cdlg3onel dl roee, sum.uoatgclro.loE nflrm3o

erlsg€€Ddrnolceml
t2. ororu5o"norfloofl ouoeolrd cum.t"o:3elg3os

oo6crsacx6ec6 mt6$"dlo-lo' erq5ocat3cm<oflcn- crflt?egoao

moEe,'lcoflg3. mcflror3 cuoo errgocar'taoflgflg. r

13. 1969 OeJ €6rd9 m)ooo,o6m ouo"€ro crflaoto cloj3af
80/3 dO), 07.0t.2000 oel c.O (MS) 23l2000/F & p.D Crlaooo ronoor"leOlg
aorulo"ncu:' gBc"o'"dle,tm:.sro0 fi.02.206 oer c.o (p) 5/2016/F & p.D

orooorlecolg m:%:lu.q5oE oAc/A "OffrnoJ foJaerdo ooru5o"nmfloet
crll@ccnsnc/a J1. "OR". mI e3eamor3o ts.o2.2ot6 oer c.o (RT)

79[2004rF & p.D gromoof coJogrdo rocoEsrcei]e crflcorcmamcrE

"glgegccofloeofl .6o,'cru'eo-reuf q3€6um€c> cnsororgol3. Sl
goloocugo o6 c <oru5o"ocu.r' crfl co.r s m 56BElloE 
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crflcoroccn3m;;otog. <oqaiarl' <srddl@ouflcdcca, crfldoto'roE

ooegernrolcsm".

rs. m.lcroro" ptqJnA eruca3efloa nfleag"JdinoA o.@(toaDJo

€CUOo ffuroorcd6ID/. OoJg(,)e €c6Uel3 euCe3efleAoJ'6)"
+acg3rmdlm3ee ms"-rSle,c/fl mlie,cdlee..rernorcsml

16. ccoru,.1or"oo.l-r' 8dclrngrcra'ld crflcmio Due to

crdld"s e, orol'loE eldl € 6 6rB rol 3 cofl e, com3cm ro3e, e, o3 <ora {loloofl o q c oIi

Jlo'1 o 4 s 3 e r 3 crn ofl cn3ee m s u {le, oE mtia ra1 e e-rsrn al c om1

17. ao:6 oradlmrncrnordlaf e4ceJl ooorior3 oloS(m

GIafftfl gBq 
"4r 

a'cru1ag5'io-l "Cro?dlmloloSos clc p 
UA ecl"uoopco.r3o

"l36oro'le,oemoruilooflor3o tmdlmrocrnotdletcem" q<acqolo'

"ronllecr6sl" ro3 e, moE e,'l cuo3rmo'. egor" nllon c cn3ruJrol q 
H

18. o.@ os gle{oim.l" e 6"-t collo.tl(f -trn' ot c dolo or cnc m.)"u elop

29.08.2014 osl Actural I 18 (21 2OO8l vol. III 6)]5rn'odle 6 [oJ69cdo l5ooo l-
o3uaolioE e3s3ro<oE (dcDrgo ooorosgS(m gflcurnocd epp .laD(D'l

[oJ63cdo 1.16% m;t6ocd eecsnE6dleqlS.eoE gglclcnolcd

eis3er3rmroflcri crflt0cgcdieflgorn'. e<oi oon:5or"nnrfloE ":ceil43
ecsm3cnflg.

19. ooru5o.,oal' sl,,ootl" elc"dmjloE 01.04.2016 o3<otoE

3t.03.20t7 orooa>3EE eceroleollafl gflclmoco3os o€D836rs

oJlcuc"oo, Eflclcnorco3os torc6oroxor":f, olladl4 gflclcnelco3ors

q6)gAos oIlcuc.,oo, gJl6,'loruc fiuoo3(Do, gflclrnerco3os Pofle,"

sce,'cru' cflegenE "oao.rd ootg3rmo:'1rn3EE ojlelof "Om1
rorgcrca5oncrsocnoFl ooru5o"norronf, or3e, Jlercu$lorle,olo Jlcmls'

gflcrmercqAos cacugoroloE .rIlan& pcscsfl 
, clta3crn<orccofi

6e5rDACmA. pol' crfl corqccn3mJolos.

20. coruJoooorJloet poflrt @r35nn8 6sco6m:'"oo3ecrA a)nc

Crug(o)o GncDAcdg)flocno cDSoIo'l ecem3cnllg. rorgcor<oflmcoE eopra

ar3sn d roraeleene3o,cd GrdmSogt6locDo Cr)sorcfl 6,om€'r3eoa

6ade,oler3cmrolm' roadlco;ooilo ms"l$lacrfl mlie,o'leoernrocsm".

4o0 cr.l6.umn glloE eol' "t3sn{lerc$cofl53o 
or3g,'l<ol3 clora "-ro1"oo'143

acem3cnflg.

2t. ooru5or"nruIoro "dl.Qf Oru3OrO3ed1OE

o.6a<rr'le,dloE nflcm3o aoruJo c)l3clJl ojloE"srn msorol'l

6conoaoJloE olas5flg3Egorcem". pe 6JoJ6mro Gs[lcucgfl

CruJer9OJ
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cruo"€J@E9'lo6 crflcm' uraeccluJl
m.rja ra'1 c et srn ro o6rD:

22. ooruJooncuJ' €e,odi
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' ,iKERAI-A STATE CO-OPERATIVE FEDERATION FOR F|SHERIES DEVELOPi,|ENT LTD No F(T) 738 ,.MATSYAFED

COT{SOLIDATED REGEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENT STATEMENT FOR 2016.17
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HEAD OF ACCOUNT RECEIPTS TOTAL HEAO OF ACCOUNT PAY]IiENTS TOTAL

Miscell aneous lncome 121,366,089.0- EstablishmenJ 266.737 599.00Share Ca ital 25,394,173.00 Conti enctes 66,903,300.70Loan Recoveries 01 28 7I 4 I36 55 Loans to Beneficiaries 957,351,538.30Due to
12 02 2964 I86 8 Grants & Subsidies 313 908,879.80Due B 2

1 75 060 1 0 38I Due to 2.268 575,857.83I nter Unit Due To 1,469,030,697.98 Due 1,290 190,076.16lnter Unit Due B 2.955,035 ,1 13.51 lnter Unit Due To 2,945 702,787.73WitMrawal from Banks 11 57 t)0 798 11 44 lnter Unit Due B 1,478,363,1 16.16Trade lncome 67,890 995.47 sits to BankD 11,923 436,832.09nterest Recetved on oL na s 79,821 756.45 Trade E nses 147,549,294.92Sales 2,597,307 698.43 lnvestment 1,225,442.OOPurchase Return 9,544,035.89 Fixed Assets 64 694,189.00MTA Sales 737,393 ,948.22 Purchases 2,243 056,242.39uired out of Subsissets 1,313 922.80 Sales Return 8,939,570.00anith a Bus Seryice 994,450.00 IMTA Purchases '7'7-7 393,948.22(,rants & Subsidies 492,407 389.00 lnterest aid to NBCFDC/NMDFC 79,1 37,083.00
Vanitha Bus Ex NSES 2,132 505.96oL na D I Rstress Iel Fef nu d 2,917 008.00 R a ment of Loans 706,814,943.00

ncresLoans from Govt. & Other 685,055 ,000.00 Education Fund 5,000.00
Lo na D St SSre R Iel e Ft und 2,196.924.00
Member Relief Fund 200 000.00lnvestment 1,926.00 fePro Ss oI n EdI uc tia no Fu dn 641,090.00Cash Balanceo entn 4 947 ,918.42 Closln Cash Balance 3,503,945.29

TOTAL 25 508,660 165.5s TOTAL 25,508,660,165.55
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KERALA STATE CO-OPERATIVE FEDERATION FOR FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT LTD No F(T) 738
MATSYAFED

CO}ISOLIDATEO RECEIPTS AXD DISBURSEiIEI{T STATETIENT FOR 2016.17

HEAD OF ACCOUI{T RECEIPTS HEAO OFFIGE
DISTRICT
OFFICES

UNITS TOTAL HEAD OF ACCOUT{T PAYI'ENTS HEAO OFFICE
otsTRtcT
OFFICES

U ITS TOTAL

Misc6llaneous lncome 77,989,O77.41 37,885,230.09 5,491,781 53 I 121,366,08S 03 Est€btishment 64,929,466.00 97,708,816.00 104,099,317.00 265,737 599 00
Shere Capitel 25,000,100 00 394 073.00 25,394.173.00 Conting€ncies 36,7A1,824 73 12,366,220 .17 17,755,255 60 66,903,300.70

1 .028.974.936.55 1.024.974.936 55 Loans lo B€n6ficiaries e57,351,538.30 957,351,53a 30
Du6 to 92,559,3S5.10 73,47 3,114 _23 1 ,954 531 ,77 7 _85 2,120,964,286 98 G.anE & Subsidi€s 248,127 ,733.4O 25,739,348.00 41,800.00 313,908,679.80
Due By 104,988.353 00 223,180,S80.60 1.O29.452.774 7A I ,357,600, 1 0E.38 Due to 110,670.8s4.00 85,447,591.50 2,O72.457,412_33 2,264,575,857.A3
lnldr Unit Ouc To 838,858.e03.30 313,435,462.90 316,736,331.69 1 .469.030.697.98 Du6 ay 98,€45,340 53 2'10,676.94/t-53 980,867,79r.10 1.290.190.076 r6
lnlcr Un[ Du6 By a2a 1u.67 .70 937,5A1,20't.59 i.169.006.964.22 2.955,035,113.51 lnter Un[ Due To 1,254,148,76E.54 307,418,602.00 1,384.r35,4r7 19 2,945 702.787 73
Wilhdlawsllrom Banks 6,089,300,797.A7 2,60A,23A,913.90 2,973,160,999.67 '1 ',t .750.494,71',l .41 lnter Unn Due gy 331,795,103.21 1.01a,540,467.47 132,027.455.48 '1,478,363,116.16

22,727 ,470_OO 45,183,525-47 67.E90.995.47 D€fralts to Bank 4,251 ,776,947 41 2.6A9.863.414..r3 2,9E1 ,796.430.25 11,923,436,832.09
70,02r,756.45 79,421 ,7*_45 Tlad6 Exp.ns€s 16,864,776.0{) 130,6A4.518.92 1a7,549,294.92

Sa16! 1 35,800,263.21- i 2,481,5O7,435.22 2,597,307,698.43 10,272.OO 1,0s8,182.00 'r18,988.00 1 ,225 412.OO
9,544,035.89 9,544,035.89 11,278,2A2.OO 1,009,409 00 52,406,498.00 64,694 189 00

tMTA Sates 742,942.O0 736,651 006.22 737 ,393,914_22 122.411 ,593.21 2,120,644,24518 ?,243,056,242 39
Asa€B Aquiard oul ot Suboidv 1,3r3.022 60 1,313,522_fi Sal€s R.lum 8,e39,570.00 8,93S.570 00
Venhha BuB SaNice 873.200.00 121 250.00 904,,150 00 73?,393,e40.22 737,393,948 22
Gr6nt6 & Sub.icli€s 492,2U,e25 00 62.464.00 50.000 00 4S2.407,389 00 lnteroll peid to NBCFDCAMDFC 7S,137,083.00 79,137.083.00

Vanitha Bus Expenses 1.58E.741.94 443.764_OO 2,132,505.96
Loan Orslrcss RBlief Funo 1,723.6!9.00 1, t93,3E9.00 2.917,008.00 Repayment of Loans 706,614,943.00 706 814.943 00

Lo€ns fiom Govt & Oth6r Agencies 685,055,000.00 685,055,000.00 Educetion Fund 5,000.00 5,000.00
Loan Oistress R€liet Fund 1 ,71e ,224 .OO 447 700.00
MemDs Relief Fund 200,000.00 200,000.00

1,926.00 1,928.00 Pmfo$ional Education Fund 641.090.00 641.090.00
Opening Cash Balance 42,210.OO 446,245_25 4,419,463.17 4,547,91A.42 Cl03ing Cash Belance 11,587.00 '|,140,914_25 2,351,484_O4 3,503 945.29

TOTAL 9,23€,412,371.14 5.61,1,529.678.86 10.725.7'r6,1't5.tl 25.508.880.185.55 TOTAL 9,23a,412,3f 1 .18 5,54,1.529.578.86 '10,725,718,115.51 25,506.650,r65.55
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KERAI-A STATE COOPERATIVE FEDERATIOT{ FOR FISHERTES DEVELOPMENT LTD T*O TITI ZEJ
MATSYAFED

,t1l.'
t

CONSOLIDATEO TRADING ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 3IST MARCH 2017

1
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EXPENDIT RE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMQUNT
Stocko I 321,163,812.01 Sales 5 7o 730 698 .)4

Add :- IMTA Sates 737,393,9/.8.22Purchases 2 34 056 4,2 2 39,2 Less i Sales Returns 8,939,570.00 ,076.653,325 7Add IMTA Purchases 737 393,948.22
SLes Purchase eluR ms I 544,035.89 2,970,906,154.72 Trade lncome 67 890,995.47

Trade Ex NSES 147,549,294.92 Closi Stock 285,271 626.14
Gross Profit C/d 239,305,436.6i Reserve fo Dr itefic Stock Keros een

TOTAL 78,924,698.263 b TOTAL 3,6 698.269
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KERALA STATE CO4PERAnVE FEDERATTON FOR F|SHERIES DEVELOPTENT LTD No F(T) 738
MATSYAFED

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2OI7
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EXPENDITURE

Establishment

ATIOUNT AMOUNT

266,737 599.00

INCOME

Gross Profit B/d

AiIOUNT AMOUNT

239,305,436.61c ncles
on

Interest Due P ble fof the
Vanith a Bus Service Ex ses
Reserve for W es cted
Reserve for Sa ob ected
Education Fund 2016-17

TOTAL

Profit of the r caffied down

66,903 300.70
28,418,214.12

M iscellaneous lncome
nterest receuable dUE for the r

121 366,089.03
102 929,859.35

79,1 37 083.00
2,132 505.96

96 500.00
111,740.00

5,000.00

443 il1 972.7A

Va itha B Sn uS ervrce ncome
Reserve Removed

TOTAL

994,450.00
197,873.50

454,793 708.49

Nel loss as per lhe profit and
loss account of the previous
yeat

21 251,735.71

164,79 708.49

42,474 064.59

L of thoSS e r carried down

GRAND TOTAL

Profit of the r brou ht down

Net loss transferred to the Balance
Sheet

464,793,708.49

21 ,251,735.71

21,222,328.88

TOTAL 42,474,064.59 TOTAL 474,064.59

r.d

TOTAL

Loss of the down

a

*
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DISTRIBUTION OF UNDISTRIBUTEO PROFIT{,,PTO PREVIOUS YEAR rl
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Balance undistributed Profit transfened to the
Balance Sheet 38,130,938.76

Undistributed Profit upto 2014-15 tranferred from the
Balance Sheet 38,130 938.76

TOTAL 38,130 938.76 TOTAL 38,130 938.76
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KERAIA STATE COOPERATIVE FEDERATTON FOR FISHER|ES DEVELOPilENT LTD No F(T) 738

Balance Shcet as on 31st MARCH 20,17
CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

1

N)
o
)

At th€ of the t 2016-17 At the C of th€ t 2016-17Total Sub hcad Sub Hoad T
PAID UP SHARE CAPITAL

927 485,253.U Govt of Kerala 942 485,253.U

5 000.00 From DFDCs 6 000.00

948,232 813.84 20,742,fiO.00 DWCS 21,136,733.00 986.84963

u8 854,500.00 848 854,500.00 PRINCIPAL STATE PARTNERSHIP FUND 858 854,500.00 858,854 500.00

5,294,685.00 5 294,68s.00 LOAN DISTRESS RELIEF FUND 6,0'14,769.00 6 014 769.00

BORROWINGS

252 729 536.00 NBCFDC 206,453 200.00
'124 330 589.00 NMDFC 108,400 678.00

409,373,101.00 NCDC 501 092,117 .O0

389,068 135.00 NBCFDC Microfinance 387,818 516.00

680,057 860.00 NMDFC Microfinance 631,462 699.00
2 144,459,588.00 288 900,367.00 NBCFDC Mahila Samridhi 287,472,435.00 2,122 699,645.00

STATUTORY FUNDS AND RESERvEs

13,097,672.33 deserve Fund 13,O97,672.33

u1 090.00 Professional Education Fund

200 000.00 Member Relief Fund

14,.155 513.33 216,751 .O0 216,751.00 13,314 423.33

,

;,.').
Education Fund

ii
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OTHER FUNOS RESERVES & PROVISIONS

176,297 ,040.35 iation fundDe 204,715,284.47

3,103,561.65 Ca ital Reserve 3,103,561.65

62,O22,893.21 Assets Purchased out of subsid 63,336,816.01

70,593,106.87 Reserve for Bad and Doubtful Debts 7 0 ,723 ,363 .37

926,503.24 e and dead stockReserve for 926,503.24

14,895,411.47 Reserve for Sales Tax 14,895,411 .47

5,473,924.95 Reserve for Deficit Stock 5,473,924.95

1,100,976.00 Reserve for lncome Tax P able 1,100,976.00

47 ,883,941.11 Overdue lnterest on Loan to Fishermen 47,883,941.11

1,77E,095.83 Rleserve for Bank Su nse 1,658,205.83

25,613,143.90 Reserve for Tsunaml Assistance 25,613,143.90

410,254,497.58 565,899.00 Reserve for Contract Fish s65,899.00 439,997,031.00

INTEREST PAYABLE ON GOW. I OTHER LOANS

GRANDS AND SUBSIDIES

_ 480,256,796.91 Govt of Kerala 659,572,462.11

484,580,192.31 t 4,323,395.40 Govt of lndia 3,506,239.40 663,078,701.51

21,500.00 21,500.00 STAFF SECURITY DEPOSIT 21,500.00 21,500.00

ESTABLISHMENT & CONTINGENC IES /-=;,\-
Affiliation Fee
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ADVANCES DUE BY

383,977,788.80 383,977,788.80 Advance Due By - General 451,387 ,82't.O2 qdl,sat.azt.oz

6,977,743.48 6,977 ,783.48 Dlff.renco in lntGr Unlt Account 6,977,691.08 6,977,691.08

38,130,938.76 Undistributed Proflt of Previous Years 38,130,938.76

38,130,938.76 Add:- Prclt for the y€ar fiom the P&L Account 38, 130,938.76

s,284,939,801.rO 5,28.0,939,80{.10 TOTAL 5,56.f,104,007.54 5,564,104,007.5/t
... .\
" q,:i\
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KERALA srATE cqbeenarME FEDERATtcin ron FTsHERIES DEVELonmENT LTD No FiTl ris I

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2017

PROPERTIES AND ASSETS

I

lc
IN

)

,fl
f
;

I

t
6

3
rl*

At the tnnt of the r 2016-17 At the Closi of.the r 2816-17Total Sub head Sub Head Total

CASH

4,947,918.42 ln Hand 3,503,945.29
,

1 ,105,702,356.59 1,100,79,438.17 At bank
1 273,492,558.82 1,276,996,504.11

INVESTMENTS a.

10,000.00 Share of NFFC- New Delhi 10,000.00

1,045,410.00 sit of P&T and Others 1,043,484.00
'1,371 ,897.00 De it with KSEB 1 ,482,744.00

277,7s0.OO Sec De 296,200.00
296,915,411.73 Share in FDWCS 298,011,556.73

2,000,000.00 lnvestment in KAVIL 2,000,000.00
783,610,295.65 Loan Converted to Share under Debt Relief Scheme 783,610,295.65 I

200,000.00 Head OfficeAKG Hos ital 200,000.00
162,368.12 Tele one sit 162,368.'t2

1,339,100.00 Secur De it from Vizhin am 1,339,100.00
1 ,091,918,391.80 4,986,159.30 Fixed De Units 4,986,159.30 1,093,141 ,907.80

I
tJ
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LOANS AND ADVANGES

225 ,979 ,531 .O2 NBCFDC Loan 't72,046,140.03

73,927,504.97 NMDFC Loan 61,366,688.00

4 ,401 ,240 .97 tFDP 2006-07 4,401,240.97

27,761,205.00 rFDP 2007-08 27 ,761 ,205_00

155,614,943.00 lnterest Free Loan 158,844,007.00

393,586,425.00 NBCFDC Microfinance 371,294,609.60

278,187,921.89 NMDFC Microfinance 207,163,217 .OO

8,034,992.00 Working Capital for R F 8,034,992.00

1 ,967 ,231.79 SGSY Scheme 1 ,967 ,231 .79

38,995,386.00 IFDP 2011-12 33,459,676.00

35,054,496.00 rFDP 2010-11 31,956,379.00

71,399,262.00 IFDP 2012-13 59,029,587.00

141,574,815.00 tFDP 2013-14 104,991,614.00

130,833,784.00 tFoP 2014]15 273 ,37 I ,7 53 .OO

1 ,602 ,125 ,628 ,59 14,806,889.95 Short Term Loan 14,806,889.95 1 ,530,502,230.34

105,514,736.00 105,514,736.00 INTEREST RECEIVABLE 128 ,622 ,838 .90 128,622,838.90

FIXED ASSETS

u,628,740.03 Head Office 95,907,022.03

1,266,406.23 From Kerala Fisheries Corporation 1,266,406.23

2,019,795.22 trFDC's ------:--.1.---,o1fiu.,, \ 2,019,795.22

581,701 ,555.08 493,786,613.60 Units
7,

547.202,520.60 646.395,744.08
l_ ?
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STOCK IN TRADE

321,163,812.O1 Stock in Trade 285 ,27 1 ,626 .1 4 i,l
924,267.96 Damaged Stock 924,267 .96

n

327 ,123,941 .83 5,035,861.86 Deficit stock 5,035,861.86 291,23'.1,755.96

$.o
ADVANCES DUE TO

428,379,126.62 428,379,126.62 Advance Due to General 575,990,697.47 575,990,697.47

.6r

NET LOSS

42,474,W.59 Net Loss as r the Profit & Loss Account 2015-16 42,47 4,064.59
42,474,064.59 Net Loss as per the Profit & Loss Account 2016-17 _ (21,251 ,735.71\ 21,?.?2328.88

5,284,939,801.10 5,28/t,939,801.10 TOTAL 5,564,104,007.54 5,56/r,104,007.54
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MATSYAFED AUDIT iol6.2017

DUE TO ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH 2017

b
e
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n

,/.

BALANCENAME OF UNITSL NO.
1 13,976,436.89Head Office1

1't 3,976,436.89SUB TOTAL

16,395,177.69District Ofiice, Trivandrum,|

6,030,577.572 District Office, Kollam
500.00District Office, Pathanamthitta3

10,530,378.204 District Office, Alappuzha
8,874,131 .055 District Offi ce, Kottayam
4,276,136.216 District Office, Ernakulam
9,590,122.807 District Offi ce, Thrissur
5,896,535.40District Office, Malappuram8
3,002,379.81District Office, KozhikodeI
5,141,922.6510 District Ofiice, Kannur

10,328,840.07District Office, Kasargod11
80,066,701.45SUB TOTAL

33,508,464.23Prawn Hatchery, Thirumullaqara m Kollam1

5,013,028.00Prawn Hatchery, Kaipamangalam, Thr!s5q12
1 1,874,546.083 Prawn Hatchery , Veliancode, Malappuram
15,180,265.834 Prawn Hatchery, Mopla Ba Kannur
2,5/.8,308.28Fish Farm, Narakkal5
3,197,362.59Fish Farm, Malippuram6
2,977,640.857 Fish Farm, Palaikari

45,706.00Oinamental Research Centre, ThenmalaI
74,345,321.86SUB TOTAL

10,709,927.501 Nylon Net Factory, Ernakulam
4,s70,505.2612 OBM Dvision, Kochi

25,240,879.34fisn Meal & Oil Plant, Azhikode3
1,000,763.354 Fish Meal Plant, Kozhikode

72,046,853.905 Plant, Kochilce & Freezing
6,846,309.076 ehitinlCtritosan Plant, Neendakara

530,054.007 Matsyafed Net Factory, Kannur
51,966.00I lce Plant, Tanur
10,19s.00lce Plant, QuilandyI

1',t,72',1,161.O0Fish Meal Plant, Arattupuzha10
4,734,575.3211 Common Pre Processing Centre, Sakthikula

25,345,876.7912 Base Statlon (MIFP(, Kochi)
1 3,150.0013 Matsyafed Net Factory, Muttathara

7,088,81 1.64Maisyafed Net Complex, Koc14
5,751,564.1515 Fleet Section, EmaI[iam Z"'"r'::'sE

175,662 592.32\,l/;,.SUB TOTAL
ltEl t
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1 7,579,003.96roc Diesel Bunk, Sakthikulangara
2 HPC Diesel Bunk, Neendakara 546,433.05
3 HPC Diesel Bunk, Azheekal, Kollam 96,579.04
4 BPC Diesel Bunk, Munambam 1.00
5 IOC Diesel Bunk, Azheekode 644,169.80
6 IOC Diesel Bunk, Puthiyappa 2,83H,074.63
7 BPC Qiesel Bunk, Beypore 't,042.50
I HPC Diesel Bunk, Cheruvathoor 424,405.39
I Canning Plant, Kochi 92,815.00
10 Fisheries Township Project, Vizhinjam 9,142,641.85

SUB TOTAL 21,361,166.22

1 Vyasa Store, Poonthura 10,335,416.85
2 Vyasa Store, Vizhinjam 22,892,595.61
3 asa Store, Neendakara 6,876,31 1.31
4 Vyasa Store, Thankassery 31,365.32
5 asa Store, Ambalapuzha 23,248,312.62
6 Vyasa Store, Arthunkal 9,531,552.52
7 Yyqla Store, Kannamaly
8 sa Store, Murukkampadom 16,599.41
I Vyasa Stole, Kaipamangalam 2,077,931.42
10 Urasa Store, Tanur 5,007,448.30
11 Vyasa Store, Kozhikode 2,684,495.50
12 Vyasa Stgre, Kannur 4,35'1,300.26
13 Wasa Store, Kasaba 2,456,396.30

SUB TOTAL 89,509,725.42

1 OBM Workshop, Vizhinjam 195,817.00
2 OBM llorkshop, Azheekal
3 OBM Works , Neendakara 57,873.45
4 OBM Worksho p, Pandarathuruth 20,023.00
5 OBM Worksho p, Arthunkal
6 , ThottapallyOBM Worksho 1y,115.54
7 OBM Worksho p, vvpin 10,000.00
8 OBM Workshop, Kai pamangalam 1,000.00
I OBM Worksh op, Tanur
10 OBM Workshop, Vellayil
11 OBM Wo{<shop, Koilandy
12 OBM Workshop, Kasargod 43,392.89

SUB TOTAL 462,221.88
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4,021,033.',11Kerosene Bunk, Vizhinjam1

838,'142.00lGrbsene Bunk, Marianad2
4,885,981.17Kerosene Bunk, Neendakara3
I,401 , 1 16.50Kerosene Bunk, Tangassefl4

541,268.535 uzhaKerosene Bunk, Amba la
2,250,143.82Kerosene Bunk, Arthunkal6

930,833.82Kerosene Bunk, Thoppumpady7
4,906,301.78Kerosene Bunk, AzheekodeI

I Kerosene Bunk Ponnani
Kerosene Bunk, Unni I10

6,926.7911 Kerosene Bunk, Puthiyappa
280,875.70la BaKerosene Bunk M12
543,908.21Kerosene Bunk, Kasaba13

20,606,531.43SUB TOTAL

575,990,697.47GRAND TOTAL
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MATSYAFED AUDIT 2016.201 7
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iLN NAME OF UNIT BALANCE

1 99,529,651.23Head Office
SUB TOTAL 99,529,651.23

1 District Office, Trivandrum 7,402,355.29
2 District Oftice, Kollam 12,233,321.76
3 District Offi ce, Pathanamthitta 42,113.00
4 Distdct Office, Alappuzha 16,151,020.73
5 District Office, Kottayam 't0,u7,046.75
6 District Office, Ernakulam 14,032,467.26
7 District ffice, Thrissur 16,390,899.09
8 District Office, Malappuram 5,191,201.78
I District Office, Kozhikode 21,271,888.65
10 District Office, Kannur 9,678,551.62
11 Dis trict Oflice, Kasargod 5,695,809.,14

SUB TOTAL r 18,136,675.37

1 Ornamental Fish Research Centre, Thenmala 19,565.00
2 Prawn Hatchery, Thirumullawaram, Kollam 3,367,974.00
3 Prawn Hatchery, Kaipamangalam, Thrissur 344,880.00
4 Prawn Hatchery, Veliancode, Malappuram 286,02s.00
5 Prawn Hatchery, Mopla Bay, Kannur 3,185,585.90
6 Fish Farm, Narakkal, Emakulam 482,524.80
7 Fis! !44, Malippuram, Ernakulam 2,486,651.36
I Fish Farm, Palaikari, Kottayam 298,931.05
I KAVIL

SUB TOTAL 10,471,s37.11

1 Nylon Net Factory, Emakulam 38,050,682.77
2 OBM Division, Kochi 5,357,525.66
3 Fish Meal & Oil Plant, Azhikode 17,066,761 .91
4 Fish Meal Plant, Kozhikode 2,0'10,93E.42
5 Matsyafed lce & Freezing Plant, Kochi 56,801,362.43
6 Chitin/Chitosan Plant, Neendakara 2,165,334.31
7 Matsyafed Net Faclory, Kannur 758,710.20
I lce Plant, Tanur 9,806.28
I Fish Meal Plant, Arattupuzha 6,372.00
10 Glucosamine Plant, Arattupuzha
11 Common Pre Processing Centre, Sakthikulan 688,936.74
12 Base Station (MIFP), Kochi 21,633,911.68
13 Base Station & lce Plant , Munambam, Kochi 646,468.38
't4 !!et Factory, Muttathara, Trivandrum 98,972.00
15 Matsyafed Net Complex, Kochi 2,664,179.55
16 Fleet Section, Ernakulam 2,595,095.22

SUB TOTAL 150,555,057.55
7^-;)-- -,.:
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2,654,986.711 IOC Diesel Bunk, Sakthikulangara
19,666.762 HPC Diesel Bunk, Neendakara

20.003 HPC Diesel Bunk, Azheekal, Kollam
5,263.004 IOC Diesel Bunk, Azhikode

47,082.465 IOC Diesel Bunk, Puthiyappa
44,443.78b BPCL Diesel Bunk, Beypore

HPC Diesel Bunk, cheruvathoor 97,682.007
49,764.058 Community Peeling Cenke, Sakthikulangara

9 Community Peeling Cenke, Neendakara
27,685.85Vanitha Bus Service, Vaikom10

5,400.00Vanitha Bus Service, Alappuzha11

4,537.0012 Fisheries Township Project, Vizhinjam
2,956,531.61SUB TOTAL

6,953,039.12'l Vyasa Store, Poonthura
14,065,644.072 Vyasa Store, Vizhinjam
6,356,120.333 Vyasa Store, Neendakara
3,038,512.654 Vyasa Store, Ambalapuzha
6,352,147.s85 Vyasa Store, Arthunkal

'to2,411.006 Vyasa Store, Kannamaly
75s,564.507 Vyasa Store, Murukkampadom
118,677.00Vyasa Store, MunambamI

2,500,423.17I Vyasa Store, Kaipamangalam
4,524,688.3910 Vyasa Store, Tanur
3,113,789.3811 Vyasa Store, Kozhikode
6,6 t 1,096.51't2 Vyasa Store, Kannur
9,561,734.3713 Vyasa Store, Kasargod

64,053,848.07SUB TOTAL

2,395.581 OBM Workshop, Azheekal
4,083.962 OBM Workshop, Neendakara

3 OBM Workshop, Pandarathuruth
25,614.024 OBttAWorkshop, Thottapally

5 OBM Workshop, Thrikunnapuzha
7 OBM Workshop, Fort Kochi
8 OBM Workshop, Vypin

16,569.129 OBM Workshop, Kaipamang{qm
197.80',t.2710 OBM Workshop, Tanur

2,859.0011 OBM Workshop, Chettipady
67,608.5012 OBM Workshop, Quilandy
57,514.4613 OBM Workshop, Kannur

374,146.51SUB TOTAL
III
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1 jamKerosene Bunk Vizhin 629,543.39
2 Kerosene Bunk Marianad 365,677.31
3 Kerosene Bunk, Neendakara 116.35
4 Kerosene Bunk, Ambalapuzha 693,'144.66
5 Kerosene Bunk Arthunkal 2,213,048.U
6 Kerosene Bunk Thoppumpady
7 Kerosene Bunk, Azheekode 302.144.92
I Kerosene Bunk, Ponnani 620,616.79
I Kerosene Bunk, Puthiyappa
10 Kerosene Bunk, Mopla Bay 315,033.01
11 Kerosene Bunk, Kasaba 15,7B',t.71

SUB TOTAL 5,310,073.57

GRAND TOTAL 451,387,821.02
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MATSYAFED AUDIT 201 6.201 7

SUMMARY OF INTER UNIT TRANSACTIONS AS ON 3IST MARCH 2017
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BALANCEITEM

13,945,081 ,01 1.31lnter Unit Due By
1 3,938,1 03,320.23lnter Unit Due To

6,977,691.08DIFFERENCE--
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MATSYAFED AUDIT 2016-2017

CONSOLIDATED INTER UNIT TRANSACTIONS DUE BY ACCOUNT AS
ON 31ST MARCH 2OI7I

)

,
D

)

D

r,

t
D

D

p

t
D

D

I
D

)
p

I
t
)

)

D

D

)

D

I
,

-t

,-l
//

SL NO. NAME OF UNIT BALANCE

1 Head Office 2,728,717 .717 .54
SUB TOTAL 2,728,717,717.54

1 ramDistrict Office, Thiruvanantha 400,903,922.10
2 District Office, Kollam 393,053,861.89
3 District Office Pathanamthitta 757,781.00
4 District Office, Alappuzha 380,259,990.83
5 District Office, Kottayam 86,270,546.60
6 District Office, Emakulam 653,981,201.57
7 District Office, Thrissur 370,696,313.48
8 District Office, Malappuram 137,206,015.49
9 District Offi ce, Kozhikode 245,574,998.27

10 District Office, Kannur 123,492,016.76
11 District Office, Kasargod 116,601,846.92

SUB TOTAL 2,908,798,494.91

1 Prawn Hatchery, Thirumullawaram 1,694,741.A2
2 Prawn Hatche , Kai ma alam 2,934,414.00
3 Prawn Hatchery, Veliancode 17 ,621,011 .10
4 vPrawn Hatchery, I\Iopla Ba 6,940,889.70
5 Fish Farm, Narakkal 9,510,424122
6 Fish Farm, Malippuram 12,708,453.22
7 Fish Farm, Palaikari 7,385,416.35
I Ornamental Fisheryj henmala 3,516,861.00
I Prawn Breedin Unit Neendakara 148,406.65
10 KAVIL 713,837.00

SUB T 63,174,455.06
../l sp.ro^%il,,
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1,944,242,706.611 Nylon Net Factory, Ernakulam
OBM Division, Kochi 1,403,964,013.222
Fish Meal & Oil Plant, Azhikode 16,900,'t 83.233
Fish Meal Plant, Kozhikode 770,130.404
lce & Fre Plant Kochi 53,613,508.305
Chitin/Chit9saft Pl6-rit, Neendakara 22,046;4382L,6|r .t

7 Matsyafed Net Factory, Kannur 115,761,143.80
I Matsyafed Net Complex, Kochi 33,480,608.10 '

9 Fleet Section, Vizag 6,757,456.04
lce Plant, Tanur 323,265.0010
Fish Meal Plant, Arattupuzha 56,121,336.5511

Glucosamine Plant, Arattupuzha 3,452,287.0012
13 Canning Plant, Kochi 90,000.00
14 lce Plant, Quilandy 117,818.10
15 Common Pre Processing Centre, Sakthikular 18,839,643.5000
16 Base Station, (MIFP), Kochi 485,254.00
17 Base Station & lce Plant, Munambam 336,938.17

Net Factory, Muttathara, Trivandrum 321,381,165.7718

SUB TOTAL 3,998,683,896.06

1 Vyasa Store, Mzhinjam 221,576,520.93
2 Vyasa Store, Poonthura 493,189,745,00
3 Vyasa Store, Neendakara 746,891,M0.04
4 Vyasa Store, Thankassery 586,299.80
5 Vyasa Store, Ambalapuzha 480,808,913.01
6 Vyasa Store, Arthunkal 206,154,892.91
7 Vyasa Store, Kannamaly 99,649,915.75
I Vyasa Store, Murukkampadom 128,894,183.97
I Vyasa Store, Munambam 28,380,008.93

Vyasa Store, Kaipamangalam 353,504,311.0910
252,808,224.771'.! Vyasa Store, Tanur

12 Vyasa Store, Ponnani 1,681 ,346.31
13 Vyasa Store, Kozhikode 580,334,061.28

234,514,737.5514 Vyasa Store, Kannur
296,579,234.7515 Vyasa Store, Kasargod

16 Vyasa Store, Kunjathoor 12,147,610.50

SUB TOTAL 4,1t7,761,U6.59

1 Diesel Bunk, Sakthikulangara 8,320,931.37
2 Diesel Bunk, Neendakara 7,047,615.65

Diesel Bunk, Azheekal, Kollam 4,1 59,829.003
4 Diesel Bunk, Munambam 2,070,066.00

Diesel Bunk, Azheekode 1,442,762.405
3,809,527.446 Diesel Bunk, Puthiya pa

7 Diesel Bunk, Beypore 4,1 1 1 ,340.00
I Diesel Bunk, Cheruvathoor 2,417,550.50
9 Community Peeling Centre, Sakthikulangara 2,313,605.60

626,',t21,1010 Community Peeling Centre, NeefdaKfrft
.N 109,924.0511 V,nitha Bus Service, Vaikom /-"r)-{o

l ^'/ \"?'\.
suB ToTAf,lc ,/ \ -+ 36,429,273.11
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1 OBM Workshop, Vizhinjarn 151,791.00
2 OBM Workshop, Azheekal 197,105.14
3 OBM Workshop, Neendakara 6,596,'194.39
4 OBM Workshop, Pandarathuruth 1 ,592,1 15.53
5 OBM Workshop, Arthunkal 3,883,445.56
6 OBM Workshop, Thottapally 2,070,268.62
7 OBM Workshop, Thrikunnapuzha 857,828.46
I OBM Workshop, Fort Kochi 843, 186.32
I OBM Worksh op, Vypin 3,966,724.18
10 OBM Workshop, Kaipamangalam 1,281,169.75
11 OBM Workshop, Tanur 1 ,461,736.90
12 OBM Workshop, Ponnani 1,285,737.81
13 OBM Workshop, Chettipady 310,354.52
't4 OBM Workshop, Vellayil 3,37'1,096.77
'15 OBM Workshop, Quilandy 3,105,566.68
16 OBM Workshop, Kannur 158,767.10
17 OBMWorkshop, Kottikulam 29,377.80
18 OBM Worksho p, Kasargod 56,262.00

SUB TOTAL 31,218,728.53
II

1 Kerosene Bunk, Vizhinjam 2,281,043.90
2 Kerosene Bunk, Marianad 1,321,885.43
3 Kerosene Bunk , Neendakara 6,759,011.66
4 Kerosene Bunk Thankassery 4,929,617.58
5 Kerosene Bunk , Ambalapuzha 2,487,065.99
6 Kerosene Bunk, Arthunkal 763,864.62
7 Kerosene Bunk, Thoppumpady 1,945,030.73
8 Kerosene Bunk, Azheekode 6,288,800 20
I Keroseqe Bunk, Ponnani 5,231,573,20
10 Kerosene Bqnk, Unniyal 1,377,08',t.51
11 Kerosene Bunk, Puthiyappa 2,588,029.90
12 Kerosene Bunk , Mopla Bay 2,759,124.03
13 Kerosene Bunk, Kasaba 1,564,870.76

SUB TOTAL 40,296,999.51
II
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MATSYAFED AUDIT 2016-2017

-.5.,<*--_-*-<.:

TED INTER UNIT TRANSACTIONS DUE TO ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST

Gria
'i-#,.vr
'. .r -;{{

F
*
9'
a:
2

SL
NO.

NAME OF UNIT BALANCE

1 Head Office 4,2't1,832,671 .38
4,211 ,832,67 1 .38SUB TOTAL

1 District Office, Thiruvananthapuram 34,304,281.'19
District Office, Kollam 35,491,141.052

726,343.003 District Office, Pathanamthitta
4 District Office, Alappuzha 9,236,991.89

7,677,654.005 District Office, Kottayam
6 Diskict Office, Ernakulam 311,124,740.71

17,670,'140.997 District Office, Thrissur
I District Office, Malappuram 47,493,801.08

69,439,069.789 District Office, Kozhikode
46,893,13s.4110 District Office, Kannur

7,530,679.5111 District Office, Kasargod

SUB TOTAL 587,587,978.61

1 Prawn Breeding Unit, Neendakara 26,951.78
Prawn Hatchery, Thirumullawaram 17,830,459.022

883,196.003 Prawn Hatchery, Kaipamangalam
2,216,901.40Prawn Hatchery, Veliancode

5 Prawn Hatchery, Mopla Bay 2,312,667.82
163,111.686 Fish Farm, Narakkal

3,223.807 Fish Farm, Malippuram
I Fish Farm, Palaikari 133,803,60

1,540.009 KAVIL

23,571,855.10SUB TOTAL

1 Nvlon Net Factory, Ernakulam 2,187,986,392.36
1 ,769,691,206.942 OBM Division, Kochi

3 Fish Meal & Oil Plant, Azhikode 52,380,193.50
Fish Meal Plant, Kozhikode 51,957,607.804

20,238,155,95R lce & Freezing Plant, Kochi
o Chitinichitosan Plant, Neendakara 1,931,39s.87

96,145,992.61Matsyafed Net Factory, Kannur
746,876.31I Matsyafed Net Factory, Thiruvananthapu

5,933,253.00I Base Station (MIFP), Kochi
168,800.0010 Base Station & lce Plant, Munambam

11 Common Pre Processing Centre 4,989,471.50
893,278,690.8212 Matsyafed Net Complex, Kochi

Fleet Section, Vizag 1,907.0013

5,085,/l49,943.66SUB TOTAL

I

,'



,

)

)

)

_3+

,. oa ,
j €4ry

)

&

l, r

i.1

\. r.

i -,.-:,.

1 sa Store, Vizhin am 230,751,430.04
2 sa Store , Poonthura 49'1,466,120.08
3 sa Store, Neendakara 633,263,5'10.30
4 asa Store Thankas 505,804.28
5 sa Store, Ambal, uzha 469,198,952.08
6 sa store Arthunkal 2q4,708,859.04
7 sa Store, Kannana 9E,772,693.36
8 Store Murukkam adom 120,586,665.50
9 sa Store, Munambam 23,354,517.00

'10 sa Store, Kai man lam 3564U,42s.82
11 Store Ponnani 1,666,656.05
12 Store, Tanur 252,685,7U.65
13 asa Store, Kozhikode u7,119,72n35
14 sa Store, Kannui 240,727,893.13
15 sa Store, Ka od 225,185,249.88
16 Store, Kun athoor 2,138,823.21
17 asa Store, Man ore 607,684.68

SUB TOTAL 3,E99,194,704.45

1 Diesel Bunk, Sakthikulanoara 22,863,826.66
2 D iesel nBu k Neenda taka 14,565,900.04
3 Diesel Bunk Azheekal 8,819.00
4 Diesel Bunk , Munambam 100,000.00
5 Diesel Bunk Azheekode 294,604.00
6 aDiesel Bunk, Puthi 46,927,002.93
7 CheruvathoEDiesel Bunk 4,000,000.00
8 Cannin Plant, Kochi 761,616.62I Vizhinjamect,p ProiFisheries Townshi 320,394.00

10 Commun Peelin Centre, Sakthikula s03.00

SUB TOTAL 89,842,666.25

1 OBM Works , Mzhin m 58,602.00
2 OBM Worksh kal 194,469.00
3 Bo WM sork oh eendN ka ara 5,037,868.92
4 OBM Worksho Pandarathuruth 172,850.95
5 OBM Works Arthunkal 110,968.35
b OBM Worksho ,Th 2.175,697.59
7 uzhaBo M Wo shrk o hT kfl nu 583,479.00I OBM Worksho Fort Kochi 1,909,877.00I OBM WorkE tn 3,468,612.00

10 OBM Wortsho Kai man lam 1 ,020,149.95
11 Bo M Worksho chett 72,438.88
12 OBM Wo*sho Tanur 1,976,701.00
13 Vel IOBM Works 52,U2.00
14 OBM Worksh Quiland 1,145,561.00
'15 Bo M Worksho nKan Iu 24,629.00
16 OBM Worksho Kasar od 248,481.32

SUB TOTAL l8 253,227.96
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1 Kerosene Bunk, Vizhi n,am 3 ,100 ,7 42 .00
2 Kerosene Bunk Marianad 3,000,000.00
J Kerosene Bunk, Neendakara 2,261,125.72
4 Kerosene Bunk Ambalapuzha 3,200,000.00
5 Kerosene Bunk Arthunkal 2,000,000.00
b Kq!'ggene Bunk, Thoppumpady 702,253.66
7 Kerosene Bun Azheekode 2,702,000.00
I Kerosene Bunk Ponnani 1,800,000.00
I Kerosene Bunk, Unniyal 50,000.00
10 Kerosene Bunk Puthiyappa 2,349,961.31
11 l(elqgeqe Bunk, Mopla Bay 1,204,190.13
12 Kerosene Bunk Kasaba

SUB TOTAL 22,370,272.82
I

GRAND TOTAL 13,938,103,320.23I
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KERATI\ STAIT CG'OPERATTVE DEPARTMEM

Name and Register Number of the Institution:-

Kerala State Co-operative Federation for Fisheries

Development Limited No. F(T) 738 \,IATSYAFED

fidministration:- FisheriesDepartment

Audit Co-operative Departnent

AT'DIT RTIFICATE AUDITMEM I]M
FOR Tm YEAR2017-18

Issued at : Thiruvananthapuram

Date of Issue:

2
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KERALA STATE CO.OPERATIVE DEPARTMENT

Directomte of Co-operativeAudit
Thinrvananthapuram, Kerala
Dated:

File No.

AI,'DIT CERTIIIICATE
Q0t7-18)

Certified that the accounts of the Kerala State Co-operative Federation
for Fisheries Development Limited No. F (T)738 (MATSYAFED) having its head
qua ers at Thiruvananthapurarn, registeled on 19..03..1984, commenced working on
21..01..1984 and fimctioning urder the administative contol of the Fisheries
Department, for the year 2017-18 as audited by Sri.S.Sreedev, Assistant
Director/Concurrent Auditor and prepared by Sri.V.K.Ajithkumar Assistant
Director/Concurrent Auditor and assisted by Auditors assisted by Sml.Shilpi.M.S,
Sri.Vijesh.V, Sri.Mujeeb.J, Sri.R.Balachandran(up to 01.08.2017),Sri.Anilhmar.G
(upto.l0.20l7),Sri.Sooraj.K.R(upto21.06.2018),Sri.Gopalalrishnan(From26.06.2018)
Sri.Suraj.K,Sri.Sekharan T.S ,Sri.Sureshbabu.C(up to 02.08.2017), Sri.Pradeep.C(from
07.09.2017) and Sri.V.P.Renj(up to 19.03.2018) ,Smt.Rajirha"K.K(from 27.07.2018)
are passed.

This certificate and the enclosed Audit Memorandum containing information/
suggestions for special attention, sunmary of defects, receipts and disbrnsement
statement, profit and loss account and balance sheet shall be placed before the ensuing
amual general body meeting and necessary action shall be taken in due course as per
the suggestions or decisions and all the defects as per the summary of defects shall
immediatcly be rectified and the matter shall be brought to the notice of the General
Body and shall be informed in writing to the Director of Co-operative Audit and the
Director of Fisheries Deparhnent.

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING AUTHORITY

3

(Office Seal)
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attention

s

l. Members: There were r

'g#ru**s+:N*l,;r,,**,

Information / Suggestion for special

'"?ffi',*;;,rffiHtr
b) Ggyemment Loans:t) Balance at flre

increase / decrease of Rs____. ....... is outstanding ;;;:;;;; r,*.rh,

end ofthe year
of

,NCDC
NBC

idhi

NlyDFC

Other
Miclo

Bo
\T.DB=soft loan

nowings

c)

2) Anears ia rcspect of item (l) above

A

,*".ihffi[il.is anear nom ......................,...... 
Anear amount shall b€

ffiffifr#,*;ffi*.{*****

4
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d) Disttict bank/Apex Bank Loans
Principal Interest

4 Loans issued: Thete is an increase of Rs 12,17,60,731.80 during ttre year thon
prwious year, The outsunding amount of loan issued to members at the end of
the year is. Rs l51,76p8,864.63/..,.,,.........,,is in arrear. It is
.....................Percen1 of the demand. The total interest receivable at the end of
the year is Rs l4,57,30,3E139.out of outstanding Rs........................ is in
arrears. It is .............per cent of demand. Irnmediate steps shall be taken to
realize the arrears.

Reserve for bad and doubtfirl debts: There is an increasei/ ,tecreas€ 6fR! -------in this reserve during the year. The outstanding amount is Rs
7,0723363.37t-

6. Establishment and Contingent Expendihue:

The total amount of administrative expenses debitabte to
lncome & Expenditure Account is Rs3,4rG7,l2,A62.S9 ,lt is 6r.65 percent of total
income (Rs 51p4 ,92J69,01r. Steps shall be taken to reduce expenditure.

7. Profit and Loss Account:

I. Balance at the end of the year
2. Arrears out of item (l) abovo

Year

5

a)
b)
c)
d)

e)

Gross Pmfit as per Trading account Rs 31169132,647.1g
kofit eamed during this year : Rs.3,56J01,01.96
Net profit as per Profit & Irss account :Rs.1,44,0?,773.0g
Net profit shall be distributed as follows:

l) 25%per cent ofnet profit to reserve fund Rs.3601943.27
2 per cent ofnet profit to Co-operative Education Fund Rs.60000
3) 5o/o per cent of net profit to the professional Education Fund maintained by

Registrar of Co-operativeSocieties Rs .7203gg.65
4) ..... percent of netprofit toMember Relief Fund Rs.1,00,0005) Balance to be distributed as p€r bye-law Rs .99"25,441.16

Dividend:
l) Dividend payable to Govemment on the share capital contsibuted by

Govemment at the end of the year was Rs.............year wise details are
given below:

Percentage Amoutrt

5
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This amount shall be remitted to Govemment and the matter shall be informed

to the Registrar/Joint Registrar/.......

2) Payment of dividend for the year ..,.is pending. This
issue shall be discussed and decided at the ensuing geneml body me*ing.

8. The amount shown below is pending payment at the end of the year. It must be
remitted immediately at the appropriate instihrtionJccntres.

9

12. AuditClassification

13. Other Remarks:

Place: Thinrvananlhapuram

Date:

: Rs.301,E2,91,911.03

: Rs.319,7710,828.57

The audit cost for ihe cunent year is
calculated and levied as per nrles

: A Class

Working Capital

Sales

Audit Fees

10

I l.

!

The Objectives and functions ofFederation: The main objective of the
Federation is to uplift the fishermen of the state by supplying fishing
inputs, giving training for the promotion, production, procuement"
processing and marketing of fish and fish products by the fnanoial aid
from NCDC tkough State Govemment. The Fedention is also
providing transport facilities to the fisherwomen. Various self
ernployment schemes are also implemented with the financial aid of
NBCFDC, NMDFC. Finally, Matsyafed has entered the fiqld of Micro
financing with the help of NBCFDC & NMDFC.

Businsss and hade: During the year, commercial units of the
Federation eamed a hade profit ofRs 31,6932,647,18

u

Reserve Fund Co-
operative
Education

Fund

Member
Relief Fund

Professional
Education

Fund

Amount to be set apart
ftom the current year's
net profit/P&L A"/C

35,01,943,27
60000

1,00,000 120r38E.65

To be remitted at the end
of the previous year

13097,672,33 2,16,751.00 0 0

Total 1,66,99,615.60 2,76,751.00 1,00,000.00 7r,0388.65
Remitted during the year 0
Pending payment at the
end of the year

1,66,99,615.60 2,76,751.00 1,00,000.00 710,38E.65

6

Signature of the Issuing Authority

l.
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,0c r,605o Cash Eslelr TOTA!1.54508031 377 217-43't.6012.5110 25

CCINSOUDATED RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENT STAIEXIENT FOR 2017-18

olrl ot Subsid

r

I

00
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AMOUNTAMOUNTlNcoAMoUNTAMoUNTEXPENDITU RE
7't71 II2 73Sales2A5,271 626.14

722,590 790.25Slec!enr Add:- IMTA Sa les
3 920,311 618.84 096,760.80Less - Sales Returns

2.800,s4 1 808.90
Purchases

722 590.790.25 41,312.424.90P hrc asesTM UIAdd rade lncome3,504 633.7818,879 965.37Refi;rfuurchasLe sls
279.238 898.59

SlockClosi277.. J1J341 a2
Tr se+enxE

417 ,24-1.92Kerosene,. Deicit stock3 iG 932.647.18

4 1 280 1A4.23
TOTAL80,184-234,241

.TOTAL. .

KERALASTATECooPERATIVEFEDERATIoNF€RFISHERIESDEVELoPMENTLTDNoF(T)738

CONSOLIDATED TRADING ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 3t ST MARCH 2018
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KERALA STATE co-oPERArlvE FEoERATION Fo:J:ISHERIES DEVELoPMENT LTD No F(T) 738

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT ANO LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2018

-tr
)

AMOUNTAMOU NTINCOMEAMOUNTAtrlouurREUDITEP NEX 17 o646
Gross Prolit B/d 0 341 II

emncoseon ulaIsceMhrr}6ntsbtiSE at 101 I,716.488.436.5963, theorue TdIb erecelestnterConti i6 7.99 1,027,600:0O47
meoI ncrCeUB sithn aa009987347ar-'bte for the.P

904
Ee[vEeu9BhaIn I 017640o

erve loi IR Ov rdue
o0,ooo.oo

nce Shorl eaB nkIe OIservR 4 434.30
BM DVN155 o

R NocBoe 1 745.00
aa asahiTBseservR 19.524.90r)Kerosene UnniknBacFo H DryeesR e 17,241.92

Kerosenese{icitDforeeivR S 0 172 62,495'l
TOTAL476 62 667.05

TOTAL
ar carried downLoss ol the6sI1 036 05

Profit of the diedcaft t067z4915 2",
TALoD TNRAG01249 7615 2

ALTOTNDRAG q
1 60153 306

Prollt o{ the ear brou ht down

Loss oi lhe nht dUbroafe

Nel loss transferred to lhe Balance

Sheet222,328.44

Nel loss as Per the pro{it and

loss account of lhe Prevlous

eaf

14,407 773.08
S heet

Undislributed Ptofil

transfered to lhe Balance

35,630, 101.96
TOTAL01 9613053 ,6

TOTAL

4 00283



DISTRIBUTION OF UNDISTRIBUTEO PROFIT UPTO PREVIOUS YEAR

1

\ll
I

38,130,938.763,813,094.00
Undistributed Proflt uplo 2014-'15 tran ened from the
Balance SheelDivident to Members

17 .158,922.38
Reserve Fund for Bad & Doubtlul Deb'ls (From

Prbfl)

8,579,461.19Fi$hermen Welfare Fund (From Profit)
' 1i; . ja+ii-'.

--_-"-ii-.. .-T : _::
'| L'' r':{it 4

- .-- :1'-- i4,289.730.59Cqmmon Good Fund

4,289,730.60Building Fund

38,130,938:76TOTAL38,130,938.76T TAL

i

1

I

I



KERALA STATE CO.OPERATIVE FEDERATION FOFI FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT LTO NO F(T) 738

Balance Sheet as on 3l9t MARCH 2018
CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

At the Closing ol the yeat 2017-18

Sub head Sub Head Total

PAID UP SHARE CAPITAL

942,485,253.84 Govl of Xerala 957,485,253.84

5pq9.!L From DFDCs 5.000.00

963.626,986 84 21 ,',t36,733.OO FDWCS 22,309.467.O0 979,799,720 84

=:;n5;,858,854,500 00 BRIN L 6TATE PABTNERSHIP FUNO 1,025 ,925,500.00 1.02s,925,500 00

r.:iiE-.i- -.' .6,014,769.qq LoAN DISTRESS RELIEF FUND 8,258, 729,00 8,258,729.00

FUND FOR IARY 471 ,064.46 471 ,0€.4.46

BORROWINGS

206.453,200 00 NBCFDC 17 4 ,435 ,77 8.OO

108,400,678.00 NI\'DFC 1 09, 548, 1 54. 00

501,092,1 17.00 NCDC 397,740,700.00

387,818,516 00 NBCFDC Microfinanc€ 411,696,830.00

631,462,699.00 NMDFC Microfinance 750,914,875.00

2,122,699.645.00 287 .472,435.00 NBCFDC Mahila Samridhi 287,314,633-00 2,131 650.970.00

STATUTORY FUNDS AND RESERVES

13,O97,672.33 Reserve Fund 13.097.672.33

Professional Education Fund

Member Relie, Fund

216.751.00 Educalrcn Fund 216.751.00

Fund for Divident 3.813,094.00

A3!:-!9sl-!Ill]
Total

ol lho t 2017 -18

Ol
)



Fishermen Welfare Fund (From Profit) 8,579,481.19

Common Good Fund 4 289,730.59

13.314.423.33 IBuildin Fund 4,289,730.60 51,445.362.09

OTHER FUNDS, RESERVES & PROVISIONS

204,715,284 47 Deprecialron fund 252,603,972.6

3,103,561 65 Cap al Reserve 3- 103,561.65

63,336.816 0'l Purchased out of subsidy 279,995,245.O1

70.723.363 37 Resdrye lor Bad and Doubttul Debts 70,723,363.37

926.503.?4 Reserve for Damage and dead stock 926,503.24

'14.895.411 47 Reserve ,or Sales Tax 14,895,411.47

5.473.924.95 Res erve tor Deficit-Stgck 5,891,166.87

1, 100,976.00. Resq rve. for lncome Tax Payaqle 't,100,976"00-

47,883,941 11 Overdue lnteresl on Loan to Fishermen 50,924,704.21

1,658,205 83 Reserve for Bank Suspense 1,783,9't 0.03

25.61 3,143.90 Reserve for Tsunami Assistance 25,613,'143.90

439,997.031 00 565.899 00 Reserve for Contracl Fish 565.899.00 70a.127 .857.2',1

INTEREST PAYABLE ON GOW. & OTHER LOANS

GRANDS AND SUBSIDIES

659.572,462.11 Govt of Kerala 438,128,67 5.37

663,078,701 51 3.506.239.40 Govl of lndia 3.359.773.40 441,488,648.77

2'1,500.00 21,500 00 STAFF SECURITY DEPOSIT 21,500.00 21.500.00

Reserve Fund for Bad I Doublful Debis From Proil 17.158 922 38

r +.F--'J\+ -

-:-- '=_
-- -i- I _r ;_.

+l



I

ESTABLISHMENT A CONTINGENCIES

2,000.002,000 00Atfilralion Fee

ADVANCES DUE BY

514,656,96r.26514,656,961.26Advance Due By - General451 .387 ,821.O2451 ,3A7 ,821.02

6,977,691.086,977,691.08iir lnter Unit AccountD n6,977,691.081.$st7 691.08

38,130,938.76of Prev us YearsUndistributed Pr3a.130,938.76

38,130.938 76L(A ation AccLess Profrt tra lrsfe rred to P938.76J3.f,€E

r1.4,407,,2q.q8_14,407,773.O8P&L AcoountfromnsferreTra dfrtPTOE'i-*+!-.!.il ; ili-

-ti883,.a33Jzzjrs.,TOTAL5,564,104,007.54

.\

op

..---' - . :--:.!:l.:!;
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At the Closinq ol the yeat 2017 -18
Sub head Sub Head Total

CASH

3,503,94s.29 ln Hand 3,057,529 y
1.276.996 504.11 't ,273,492,558 82 At bank 1,117,614 040,68 1J2A,671 ,57 0 02

INVESTMENTS

10,000 00 Share ol NFFC- New Delhi 10,000.00

1,043 484.00 Oe it of P&T and Others 1,043,484.00

1,482,744.OO it with KSEBDe 1,614,982.00

296 200 00 Secur De it 1,473,450.00

298.0'1 I 556 73 Share in FDWCS 33't ,97't ,197 .17

2.000.000.00 lnveslment rn KAVIL 2,000,000.00

783,610 295.65 Loan Conveded to Share under Debt Relief Scheme 783,610,295.65

200.000.00 AXG Hos Head Otficelal 200,o00.00

162 368 12 ele eDe sil 162.368.12
't.339.100 00 Securit Deposit lrom Vizhin 1,339,100.00

1 ,093.141,907.80 4,986,159.30 Fixed De its- Units 4,986,159.30 1 .128.411,036.24

l{[,RALA STATE co-oPERATIVE FEDERAT|ON t oR FTSHERIES oEVELopMENT LTD No F(T) z3B
Balance Sheet as on 3'1.03.2018

PROPERTIES AND ASSETS
At the be tnnrn of the t 2017-18

Total

-q
I



LOANS AND AOVANCES

172.046,140 03 NBCFDC Loan 146,363,495.81

61 ,366,688 00 NMDFC Loan 62,649,590.36

4 .401 .240 .97 rFDP 2006-07 4 ,401 ,240 .97

27 .761.205.OO rFDP 2007-08 26.399.853.67

158,844,007.00 lnleresl Free Loan 168,577.486 00

371,294,609.60 NBCFDC Microlinance -350,144,750.80

207,163,217 00 NMD,FC Microrinance 171 ,7 18,628.00

8,034,992,00 Workrng Capilalior. R. F. 8i034,992,00

1,967,231 .79 SGSY Sch.eme -. 1,967 ,231 .79

33.459,676.00 tFDd.2011-12 30.211,878.37

31,956,379-00 IE 2010-1 1 29,920,130.00

59,029,587 00 IFDP 2012.13 43,193,489.20

104.991.614.00 IFDP 20't3-14 72.872,O5+.57

273.378,753.0O tFDP 2014,15 196,789.806.10

lFDP.2015.16 182,85S,653.61

IFDP 2016-17 2,000,000.00

tFDP 2017-18 4,784.695.03

1,530,502,230.34 14,806,889.95 Shorl Term Loan 14,806,889.95 1,517,696,864 63

128.622,838 90 128.622.838.90 INTEREST RECEIVABLE 145.730.381.39 145.730,381.39

FIXED ASSETS

95.907,022.03 Head Otf ce 96.374.769.82

1,266,406.23 From Kerala Fisheries Co ration 1,266.406.23

2,O19,795 22 DFDC'S 2,019,795.22

646,395.744 08 547.202,520.60 Units 567,965,519.34 667,626,490 61

1

I



STOCK IN TRAOE

28s.271.626.'t4 Stock in Trade 279,238.A98 59
924.267.96 d StockDa 924 267 .96

291,231,755.96 5.035,861.86 Deficil stock 5 453 '103.78 285 616,270.33

AOVANCES DUE TO
;.,525:990 ,697 .47 57s,990.697.47 e lo GeneralAdt 1,O17 479,164.57 1,O17,479 .164.57

NET L s
_. 42 474.064.59 Net Loss as the Profit & Loss Account 2015-16 21,222,328 88

,.21,222,328.A8. 21,25'1.735.71 - Net Loss Transferred to p&L Accounl 2',t ,222,328 .88

5,564,104,007.54 TOTAL +

I
)
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MATSYAFED AUDTT 2017 -2018

DUE TO ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018
SL NO. t'lAME OF UNIi BALANCE

50a ,203_99B 502 299

1 Dislrict Triv rum 17,326.028.96trblrict ice, Kollam ,294,240.57J ict , Palhanamthdta 500.00
4 District haffiee A 11.166,174.50
5 mD istr Officicl e 9,764,3 '1 .93
o Di fficeSkict o rnE aku lam 820.401 91
7 Districtl , Thrissur 11.755 359.80I ct ramMal 6,120,067.4i

erict Office, 3 9?7 ,146.4110 nnutDist ict Office, 7 164,897.31
oist ctn offic.€ Kasa 1,102,338 07

B 107 1 7

I Prawn Kolmulla,varam lam 2 714,012.?32 Prawn HatCh Kai ama ma hrisT sur 6,935. 46J Prawn Vel code, uram 11 11.187.54
4 Ptalnn . Kannui 16.024,899.98
5 Fish aF rm Narakkal 545 014.28
b uramFish Farm, Mal 674.
7 Frsh Farm, Palaikari 2,990,060.85
8 enmalaOt Research CenG 51.646.00

SUB TOTA 6 739 456.97

1 . ErnakulamN lon Net Factri 12,534,350.59
2 Bo DM I sro,l Kochi .786 il7.21
J Fish Meel Oil Plant. Azhikode 14 413 604.34.
4 Fish Meal P-tant. .845,266.09
5 lce & Freezin Plant. Kochi 88,462 709.08
6 chirin/ch n' lsnl o03,366.51
7 Fed nnur 1 203,95'1.00I lce Tanur 51 966.00o Plsn ulI 10,195.00

10
11 J21 161.00

11 entre rhik lau 6,334,598.66
12 I 26.891,256.75

B d. am 1,100 97E.3 1
14

41 184. 14
15 G
16 Kd$i 7.088,811 64
17
8 leel a{l 5.751 ,564.15

s 189 093,432.87

Iil

IIT
6

'1 ,651.919.60

!
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1 IOC OieEdl mk: i(ulan ara 8,541,601 59
HPC Dieset Bunk, Neendakara 351 ,919.61? HPC O unk, eekE , f\olam 947,078.95

4 n mPB c Dies€l nk8u 1.00
5 IOC Desel Bunk, Azheekode 533,278.80
6

1 73
7

roc D e

HPC Diesei Euil Cherw ahoor
C Die6el B

cs
I 361,256.39
9

92,815.00
10 9 142.641

22,3r1,56S.o8

1

amViz

esa

s
ownshi

store h mE

Ne€n ara

F

. Poonthura

Store, Tha

12.637,753.65

,639,6124 917t
4 ,472.064 .31

4 31,36s 32
5 Vyala Store. Ambatapuzha 27,918.774.37
6 Vyasa Slore, tuthunkal 10,713.775.52
7 Vyasa Slore. Ksnngmaly
I Vyasa Store, Murukkainpadoo 16,599.4i
9 Wasa Slare. Kai pamangslam 2.354,813.U
10 Vya6a Store, Tanur 4,802,975.30
't1 ei Kozhikode 2,s42ii.so
12 4,195,599.91
13 sa aK ssba

Store, Kannur

2,824,183.30
97,407882.04B TOTAL

M

N
, Vizh1 195.817.00

2 57,873.45
Ahuruth

4 34.115,54
,023.00

10.000.00
am

i)

1.000.00
7 56. 137.89

474 966.88

e m
Mb

1 5.224.O93 33
2

1 325.076.04
3 te 2 559.185.80
1 flBnik 4 572.66',r.60
5 KerqsehEEu apuzha 36.210.00
6 KeioseneAGIiAdhunkal 4 421 25',t.62

oppumpadyi(erbspnas.!nk ;Th 180.699.60
8- e e 5,609 1 18.38

4 968 1 13.06I ni
10 13.353.79

firiq,[.hdaBay 1,140,199.521

1 4U.131
E

I

31,q00,426.87

1 ,017 ,479 ,1$4 .57
ir

Qstfn
,l
iir ,

1,064,882.16

q

rl.

i
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. MATSYAFED AUDIT 2017-2018

DUE BY ACEOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH 2Ot8

iL NO NAITIE OF UNIT BALANCE

1 Head Office 110,630.544,90
SUBTOTAL 110,630,544.90

1 Oislrict Offic6. Trivandrum 10,012;454,51
z District Office, Kollam 14,841,983.62
3 DisliLt.Oflice, Pathanamhitta 42, 113_00

4
'Dia!ricl 

Otf ioe, A,appuzha 11 .328.507 .28
5 Oistrict Office, Kotlayam 10,032.659 75
6 District Offic€, Emakulam 10.1 57.130.66
7 District Office, Thrissur 1 1 ,609.886.19
6 Diskict Office, Malappuram 5.801,257 ,74
I Disrict Office, Kozhikode 15,758,466.85
'10 Districl Office, Kannur 10.580.491.62
11 District O'ffi ce, Kasargod 5,712,224.44

S1JB TOTAL 105,877,775.70

1 Ornamonlal Fish Research Centre, Thenmala 19,565.00
2 Prawn Hatchery, Thirumullewaram, Kollam 4,14',1 ,456.00

Prawn Hatchery, Kaipamangalam, Thrissur 348,059.6,4
4 Prawn Hatchery, Veliancode, Malappuram 306,560.00
5 Prawh Hatchery, Mopla Bay, Kannur 3,158,939.58
6 Fish Farfi. Narakkal, Ernakulam 539,1 14.80
7 Fish Farm, MaliBPuram, Ernakulam 2,506,034,86
I Fish Fafn" Palakari. Kottayam 312.351.05

SUB TOTAL 11,334,080.93

1 Nylon Nat Factory. Ernakulam 51 ,27 1 ,047 .11

OBM oivision, Kqchi 16,1?9,247.75
3 Fish Mdal. & Oil Ptant. Azhikode 16,916,155.91
4 Fish Meat Phnt. Ko2hikode 2.099,848.78
5 Matgyafed lce & Froezing Plant, Kochi 61,196.203.47
6 Chitklchiiosan Plailt, Neendakara 2,449,867.26
7 MaByafed NeI Facbry,, Kannor 4,313.426,82
I tcEEEnt.Tariur:.- . . 9,806.28
I EiFfiWi-ffirffittupuz ha 19,760.00

10j Effi-. ..r$tieqsjng C€irke, sekthikutan! 2,700,435.31
11 Effi iitdiffi {H tfi tf :!l&fl 

'-

23,709.159.12
12 BF,-'W&U* E45hi'M una muam, rocn i 1,286.805.92
13 fr EruCrSltiX$fu tamaiii li Triva n d rum 2,889,067 35

14 EEFIift !ftiifi ,rctEiht!':, ;' 303,007.00
15 2.664,179 55
16 Fa.#Sialtejtr rfr iic'F,uatfi ::, 198,1 10.52

17 rEiletri66,Eaiiler,{riam 2,595,095.22

E 190,890,223.37
-T: ----

1 IOC DieseiEntr' Sat<ttr ik0langara 2,7 40,430,04

2 HPC Diesel'Bunq Nebndakara 41,345.53

3 l(:i{zheekal, KollamHPC DFSeI Bun 55.918 7 7

5 tOeEeselBrmk, Azrrlkode 1 .441 .971 .OO

l. ii' ,

ii-.: 
''1,:, i':'ii i



l. Q.9,-

6 to &e P 105,444q
u6.047 EPCL, 8un

HPC Diasel unk ruvathoor 522 660.9sI
9 Commun P Centre Sakthiku ua

Van s rv.ice, V
Vanitha Eus

49,764.05
a'l E510

5.400.01t
f isrrEr,e3Townstii D Froiect, Vizhiniam 4.537.0012

4 5 39r1.03. SUB reiAL

1 , Poonthura
sa Vizhin

;'Neen d keru
asai bala ha

StoIer Althunkal
asa Stole annamal

a rukka m

9303.991.41
18,017 a23.272
6 311 553.33g
4 149.U
7 584 01s.

4
5

109 792.00
s2 003.50

o
7

I Vyasa Sti:re, Munambam 47,555.90

I Vyasa Siore. KaiPamangalam 3 076,904.81

't0 VyasB Store, Tanur 5,526 573.56

11 Vyasa Stbre, h kode 380.342.904,

12 asa Store, Kannur
sa storc Kasa 0d

395,983.147"

10, I 428,4013

SUB TOTAL 084,127.6177

1 Mwortstrop,Azh eekal 2 39s.58

2 OBM ] orksh Neendakara

OBM h0ttb

4 083.96
27,4274_3

OBM 91.393.124
A UI 332 353.m

o UT

Bi AL

Ke rn

2 859.006
1 1 1.950.98

7
59 091.98
4,270. 0

6
I

635,825196

951,030.71,l

Ke un

un h

rosene n asseli
bala

k h

Eu k
Fdrlnani

296.35
3

197,106.65
4

1,758.q92 81q
2,16!pq9.8l6

379,241.fr)
7

-t,ozlzsleL
I

762,559.1 )
495.325.71
325 694.48

1,1
336,353-05

1

8,780,0!q.44

ctd
luStEl I m

3 fll
4

cl
U tef lV

T

endlrlmi

L

47.606.00
t,339,343.00

61,373-00
7 3.00

-183.122.20
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Cluster Trivandrum 2,853.00

6 c r Vl Trivandrum 3,805.00

7 luster:l Kollam 179,24314

I Cluster ll ill 341,751.30

I cl ll Kollam 5,10 r,50
202,722.3510 Cluster lam

1'1 Cluster V Kollam 10,003,30

12 Euster vi Kollam 3,086,00
,t2 Ctuster Vll Kolhm 25.550.00

14 usler lll Alappuzha 56,055 29

15 Cluster V Alappuzha 8,604.37

16 Cluster Vll Ala uzia 1 ,431 ,892.25
49.0017 Clusier I kulam

18 Cluster ll E lam 20.00
13.436.0019 tar lV Ernakutam

20 Cluster lV Thrissur 620.00

21 Clusler I Mala uram 909.00
1.0022 Cluslef ll kode

8,860.0023 uster lll Kozhikode

24 Cluster V Kozhi kode 612,350,00

25 Cluster ll Kennur 600.00

26 Cluster lll Kannur 31,210.00

27 Clustdr I Kasarqod 10.870.83
3,555.5428 siel'llrKasar

17 ,125.2129 m;ieimre
3,120'1430 ct lV Kesa od

SUB TOTAL 4,429,539.22

GBAND TOTAL 514,655,961.26

il"li;i'i
Ir$nilii
l$ELl:f
.!i_iiii;tr:
it1.{iri,tr
L! h,iii"
l.r li'iir

1,,

i

a\

j

r..i,
. ',fl-'. .

,r.!LI.ti!.-."
r:, iifriigr'.'ai!-r.rt'r'-

l: itlti l,,il
illrrr-1, i ;.
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II/IATSYAFED AU DIT 2017.20 18

SUMMARY OF INTER UNIT TRANSACTIONS AS ON 3tST MARCH 2018

ITEM BALANCE

lnter Unit Due
lnter Unit Due To

..ts,elss!,768.38

tsSzc,tt+,ott .go

DIFFERENCE 6 977 691.08
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' MATSYAFED AUDTT 2017.2018

CONSOLIOATEO INTER UNIT TRANSACTIONS DUE BY ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018

SL NO.

1

2

4

5
A

11

I
I

: t0

1

2

J
4

7

I
o

5

BALANCENAME OF UNIT

294,557,40 85Head ce
37 05.85SUB TOTAL

452 399,882 63mDistrict Otfice, Thiruvanantha
370,&22 060.85Dis Kollamtrict Office

757,78',1 .002 0i ct Otfice Pathanamthitta
389 613,937.48Oistrici
76 492,03f..72Distfict am

6 4, 65 5
D amistnct Offioe, Ernaku

413.101,828.98Oistrict Offrce, Thiissur
'169.784 607.49, Mala ram0iStrict

.968.61 27ct Otfice, KozhrkodeDi
882.638.261. KannurDistrict o

1? 015,803-16District Office

096633SUB TOTAL

'1.836,265.82
ThirumullawaramPrawn

3, 52 9. 1 84 .94
Prawn mKai

18,800,052.78Prawn Ha de
8,622,238.95Prawn Ha la

12,544 288.72
Fish Farm. l,larakka t

14 619,507.72aliFish Farm,6
6 027,935.51

Fish Farm, Palaikari
r.794,7 55,87malamental Fishe To

148.406.65Unit, N ndakaraPrawn Breedin
713,837.00

KAVIL

70,636 73.96SUB TOTAL

I
d

.:,i.

1

' l;.



618.892,091
ion Net F Ernakulam

401.627 ,264,KochiOBM DivtSron
17 068,938.23AzhikodeFish Meal & Oil Plen

40982
Fish Kozh ikode

83,403,9 J+
ant, Kochilce & Freezi

7,342,&36.82kalaaNeendntPtosahi lanitirro
201 072,541 .07nurNetM

33, 10480 608lex, Kochifed Net Co
6, 57.456 M

Fleet Sectton 32A.265.00
lce Plant, Tanur

56,512,038.55
uPlanl, A]SF h

3 877.137zhateAnI P nla tm elucosa 90 000 00
Can Plaht. Koc

117,818.10
Plant, Quilan

18,868 37 02thikula alakeCommon Pre Processin
4e5.25,4 00

KochjIM PFntioasBe e tS '1, 12 254.57
MunambamIPIce&ntoseBa Stat

5 895,771.50
amase Station, 399 4 381.04

Net F rlv mrundT auM thtta ta,a
1 306,s60

se Station, Vizhi

2,197.074SUB TOTAL
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273 540,782.46Slore Viztin
557,458.686.69Store, Pgonthura

393.927re, Neendakara
586,299.80as€ Store, Thankasse

5114,6 2,309.55haasa Sbre, Ambala
238,223.477.87

asa Store Arthunkal
0.96113, 0

Store. Kannam
147,733J10.290ma StorB, Murukkem

33.160.633.03msa Store, Munam
94,837 825.78man amIKaStoresa

301,781 ,205.88Tanurasa
1 881,346.31

onnanrSlore
670,1# 764.96

IKozh kodStorea
,194,277 .72nura Store

334 700,1 10.17
oda Store Ka

12,147.S10.50
Store, Ku thoor

4 I I It5. 5UB TOTAL

4,C26.71ItaikulaDiesel Bunk SAKh
8,557 65

iesel Bunk, Neendak
.133.S88 28

2,067,768.00
Diese Bunk, Munambam

1 .442.762.40Diese eodAzheeknBut k,
4.273 692 19

Diesel Bunk. Puthi a
4 143.740.00

Diesel Bunk
3,160,249 00

ht ootCheruvaBI unlD seE 2.313 605.60
PeeliCommuni tre akthikulan ala

626,1 't .10
Peelin NeendakaraCentreCommu nt

109 924.05
Vanitha Service, Vaikom

41,753, 870.98
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OBM Workshpp, Vrzhinjam 151.791.00
OtsM Workshop, AzheEk6t 197,105.14
OBM Workshop, Neendakeia 6,s99,554.39
OBM Workshop, Pandardhuruth 1,592.1r5 53
OEM Workshpp, Arthunkgl 3,883,445 56
OBM Workshop, Thott8pally 2,0n,67E.62
OBM Workshop, Thrikunnaouzha 857,828.46
OBM Workshop. Fort Koctii 882.599.52
OAM Workshop, Vypin 4,236.887 36
OBM Workshop. Kaipamangatam 1,6?8,870.75
OBM Workshop. Tanur 1.768,791 .90
OBM Work$hop. Ponnani 1,285,737.81
OEM Worksigp. Chettipady 310.354.52
OBM Workafop.Vellayil 3 ,37 1 ,09A .77
OBM Workahop, 0urlandt 3,299,391.48
OBM Workshop. Kannur 158,767,10
oB MWorkshop, Kottikulam 29.377.80
OBM Workshop, Kasargod 69.007.00

SUB TOTAI: 32,4Ut,400.71

Kerosehe Bunk, vizhinjarn 2.28',t,043.90
Kerosene Bunk, Malianqd 1,321,885.43
[eioiene Bunk, ]Neendakara 7,64.3,22:5.71

Kerosene Bunk, Thant€ssery 6,669,979.78
kerosene Bunk, Ambaldpuzha 3,026,501.9S
xerosene eunk, ndhuiJkat 1.315.707 62
Kerosene Bunk rnopprrEpaoi 2,364,661 73

Keiosene Bunr, tuheekode 7,961,799.60
Kerosene Bunk. Ponnani 3.551 U2 2A

Kerogene Bunk . Unniyal 2.365.443 75

RErosene aunk, Puthiyappa 2,672,579.90

Kerosene Bunk, Mopta Bay 3,230,693 03

Xerosene Bunk, Kasaba 1,325,581 13

SUB TOTAL 47,729,545.77
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IIiIATSYAFED AUDIT 2017 -2018

CONSOLIDATED INTER IJNIT TRANSACTIONS DUE TO ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH 201E

'. :, r.:

. :I
','ilrI ; ir i- r

'i',1; tdci irr

SL
iIAME oF UNIT R

E
BALANCE

1 Head Ot ice * 1.710 7948 348
SUE TAL # 710 348.5r

1 Districl Oflice, Thi m fl 34 477 808.19
2 DiBl ct Office. Kollam # 11 37I o
3 District Ottice Pathanamlhitta I 6.343.00
4 District Office. A a # 91.8910 96
5 Dislrict Qtfice # 11,539 346.50
6 flDist orfict ce aErn kulam fl 11,79 ,608.51
7 District Offi ce. Thrissur # 1 07 ,050,79
6 uramIstrist Office Mal # 2873,72 .0

ce, KozhikodeDistrict t 1 05,88s 918.29
10 Otfice # 53,931.224.1
11 District Ofice t 8.275 208.51

SU TOT I 134.165

,| Prawn eendakarat I 26,951
2 Plawn .Th irumullawaram # 29 280"955.24

fl 1,01 196.00
4 Prawn Hralch . Veliancode fl q2 619,E37.4
5 Prawn Hatc ,MO Ia Ba 2 431 837
6 Narakkaltsh Farm fl 111.681
7 Fish Farm, Mali uram d 5,506.80I Fish Farm, Patait(a I fr 13s.803.60I KAVIL # 540.00

SUB TOTAL fl 36 f 10.32

1 Net Fe Ernakulam 379 582,385.02
2 OBM Division, * 2,060 9.082.97
3 Fish Meal & Oil Aihikodd I 70 676 446.50
4 Esh MearPlant I 55.681.790.92

lce&F fl 20,528.591.S5
o c itin/Chilosan a # 472 082
7 Net Fa nnur # 198.628,942,35
8 etFfed na uram t 5.463 732I Base Slatbn M # 14.085,857.63
10 Base Station & unam m fr 't77.975.o0

Csmmon Pre P ntre t 465 458.00
12 Base Station Ko I 30,800.00.13

Net G Kochi fl 893.278,690.82
14 am fl
15 leet Section. 1.907.00

SUB TOTAL # .1',1764 782

E

E

III
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I Vyas€ Store, Mzhiniam # 281 .053 .787 .U
2 Vyasa Stgre , Poonthura f 560,457.504.831 vyasa Store, l,leendakara # ,991 ,290.29685
4 sa Than t 505,80{.2
5 Vyasa Stbie, Amba * 528,838,790.9E
6 Wasa Store, Arthrnikal # 04235 574
7 Vyasa Siq€. Kanninn?v IiSDBTTM'I t 139ssd3ii14-

* 27,i70:2il=f
10

ESa
om

Store, Ka
nnaniStote

alam # 357.759,281.32
lt f 1,666 656.05
12 Vyasa Slore. Tanur I 301 6E6.047.29
13 Wasa Store, KozhiiaOde I 63q,505,581.91
:4 Vyasa Store, Kannur t 285.191 ,684.64

Vyasa Store, Ka6arqod * 260 647,C84.39
i6 ,yasa Store. KuniatE6oi- 2,138,823 21

Vyasa Slore, Mang fl 607,684.68

SUB TOTAL * 770,21I1 26

I Diesel Bunk. Sakthikulangara # 28,877.E73.54
2 taDiesol Bunk Neenda # 11,547 ,An.U
J Diesel Bunk Azheexal I 8,819.00
4 amDierel &tnk, m5.60--t0o-
5 Diesel Bunk fl 1.741 .763.00
6 Diesel Buhlc Pi.,t liyaDpE f 51,480.387.66
7 Oiesel # 1 0 670.00I * 4,000,0@.00o fl 6hi r 761,616.62't0 Fisheries Tilur*h h m # 320,394.00

11 atac ik tr 503.00

;ii: AL6UBftT * 't03,106,505.06

1 fizhiniam # 58,602.00
2 OBM Workshop. N4heek;l fl '194,469.00
3 OBM Worksh akataN fl 5 037 868.S2
4 OBM Workshop, sariaerathuruth * 172.8s0.95
5 huh # 110 968.35
o OBM Worksh Th # 2.175.697.59
7 OBM n * 583.4 00
8 * 1,96017r8I oBM wd*Fti#[ llSAlrii' fr 4,290,466.2A
10 o H&46hnsalam fl 1 ,020 149.95
11 Or:TIl t 438.88
12 EEM * 2,502.101.00
13 oBMWo.'tifffiI :4lig i,' # 52.042.00
14 oBMwoltdhffi.]t [iifsdi], t 1,337 172.00
15 # 31 .531.00
10 OBM Wod fl 248,481 A2

SUB TOTAL '19,949,315.70

ld:El[lr,irglil

I
I

I

6rdr,F^lftlTft
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1 keroseoe Eunk, Mzffiniarn T 7.228.217.28
Kerosene Buni, Mairjanad # 8,624.403.12
kerosene Bunk, NeerlOaf ara 7,70,*.91623

4 ferosene Bunk, Thankassery * 3,397,993.58
5 Keroiene Bunk, Aft balaptEha i 9,610.166-00
6 EroiEne Bunr" Arttrurirat # 2.731 .163.88

7 Kerosene Bunk, ThopDgmpady * 2,319.690.01

I Kerosene Bunk, Azheekode * 5,925,961.19
o Kerosene Eunk, Poriftinl I 1,601,006.54

Kerosene Bunk. Unniyal I 2,390,000.00
11 Keroselie Bunk, PuthirEppa # d.494,878.11
12 keoseFBuhrlitopia Bay # 1,498,495.40
IJ Kerosene 6unk, Kasaba # 89.104.00

:SUB TOTAL 58,67s,012.31

i 15 714 77.30ND TOTI
I
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GOYERNMENT OF KERALA
DEPARTMENT OF CO-OPERATION

AUDIT CERTIFICATE FOR THE YEAR 2OI8.I9

KERALA STATE CO.OPERATIVE
FEDERATION FOR FISIIERIES

DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

MATSYAFED
NO. FCr) 738

TEIRWANANTHAPI]RAM
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STATECG.OPERATTVE DEPARTMENT

Nsme and Register Number of the Institution:-

Kerala State Ceoperative Federation for Fisheries
Development Limited No. F(T) 738 MATSYAFED

Administationi FisheriesDepartnent

Audit Cooperative Departnent

AUDIT CERTIX'ICATE ANDAI]DITMEMO I'M
RTHEYEAR2OlS-

Issuedat: Thiruvananthapuram

Dateoflssue: 12 - | 2 - 2olg
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KERALA sTATE CO-OPERA TIYE DEPARTMENT

Directorate of Co-operativeAudit,
Thiruvananthapuranr, Kerala
Dated: l8- tZ-polq

rrc No..AD.(3].4tsg.il zot q

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING AUTHORITY

(OIfice Seal)

AUDIT CERTIFICATE
(20r8-19)

certified that the accormts of the Kerara state co-operative Federation
for Fisheries. Development Limited No. F (T)738 (MATSYAFEb) having its head

!y{go_ ^"! }hyanant}rapuram, r€€istered on I9..03..1984, commenced wirking on
2_1..03..1984 and fiurctionirg under the administrative contml of the FishJries
P:pgg:lt for the year 2018-19 as audited by Sri V.K. Ajittrkumar (up to
25.02.2019),smt R Premeela (up ro 03.06.2019) Assistant Director/conc,nent
Auditors and prepared by sri.T.F clement, Assistant Director/concurent Aud.itor aad

ls:ist-eg 
by 1.'l9il9rs Smt.Shitpi.M.S (Head 0ffice), Sri.Vijesh.V(Ihiruvananrhapuram)

Sri-Mujeeb.(Kollam), Sri.M.Gopalakrishnan(up to 
- 

27 .06.zOLg),S.i.Sa;imon.i
(Alap_p.zha&Kottayam),Sri.Sooraj.K(Ernakulam)gri.SektaranT.S(Thriisug,Sri.prade
epc(Kozhitode&Malappuram) and Smt.Rajitha.K.K(Up to05.il.20r8) sri,shabinK.v
(Kannur&Kasargode)are passed.

This certificate and the enclosed Audit Memorandum containing information/
suggestions for special attention, summary of defects, receipts and disbursement
staternent, profit and loss account and balance sheet shall be plaied before the ensuirg
annual general body meeting and necessary action shall be taken in due course as pei
the suggestions or decisions and all the defects as per the summary of defects shall
immediately be rectified and the matter shall be brought to the notite of the General
Body and shall be informed in writing to the Drector of co-operative Audit and the
Director of Fisheries Departnent.

f
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M.S. SUDflADEVI
ldd- Director ol Co-ooaative ludit
OJlce ol tlu D 'i,ro, il C,t-op tudit

Jotnhor Sholoaao Bhna
5th Flooti |hiturusnthopro -II
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s TE rED TI FO
DEVELO LTD. NO.F TS D)73E

AUDITMEMORANDUM
(2018-19)

Information / Suggestion for special attention

l. Members: There were 652 members at the end of the year.

This amount is anear from
remitted immediately.

2. Share Capital: At the beginning of the year, there were 666 membas holding a
prg^up- _share capital of Rs, 97,9i,99 J20.84. There is an increase ofRs,12,49,7V rhan rhe previous year Ii was Rs, SA,t6:li,izZ.AAat the end of
P"-y:g,9f which Rs gS,1.4,gS,Z5g,B4 i, 

"ontiUuied'ty 
State Government,Rs 235'64,169 by various primary fisheries arr.top..niGrfare co-operative

societies.
3. Borrowings:

a) Deposits:- There is an increase / decrease of fu_-____- On thisaccount during the year Rs. ....... is outstanding .i t-1.,. *a of the year.

b) Government Loans:
l) Balance at the end oflhe year

2) Arrears in respect of item (l) above ....,

'!i!n

I

Arrear amount shall be

c) Goverflrnent Guarantee: Government have stood guamntee to theFederation for Rs.t 7,33,90 270l- of loans fiom NBCFDC, NMDFCgranted. During the year 2017-18 the Federation has remitted tovemment Rs I,l7 ,4j,991 rssron.

q\
s{

q.'

Name of Princi InterestNBCFDC eIIn Loan 4.00l4 I 97
NCDC Scheme 00.0033 7

C-Mahi dhiDNBCF Iasamn 3 7 8 6s.00
MiNBCFDc cro Ftnance 56 8 I u1.00

NMDFC - erm Loan 9,4 0 59.00
NMDF FinC Micro ance rL008 9 79
Other
NFDB=s

Borrowings
oft loan

TOTAI
140.002,30 05,22

Go

4

t?

F

t



d) DistrictbanuApe-;i;*,

L Balancc at the end ofthe year
2. Arrears out ofitem (l) above

- iFii

Principal Interest

4

5. Reserve for bad and doubtful debts: There is an increasd decrease ofRs ___-
-- ---in this reserve during the y.ar. ff,. 

- 

or,runding amounl i s Rs7,07J5,072.371-

6. EstablishmentandContingentExpencliture:

The total arnount of administrative experxes debitable toIncome & Expenditure Account is Rs.34,33,75,0ii.0i lil, iz.sr percent of toralincome (Rs 50,85;95,481.81). Sreps sha U" r"i.rii" ,Lar.. expenditure.

7. Profit and l,oss Account:

Loans issued: There is an increase of Rs 26,16,g6,465.63 during the year thanprcvious year. The outstanding amount of loan issued to memUlrs at ttre enU ofthe year is Rs 1,77,93,85,330,26l-.........,.,..,,t. ;-;.. It is...................,.Percent of the demand. The total intercst receivable at the end ofrhe year-is Rs 16,98i2,308.78 out of ortrrunJir!-'*...._:--_..:-:_. 
-;r-i;

ry'rs.- ft is .............per cent of demand. knmedi-*e ,t.p. ,f,af be taken torealize the arrears.

Gross Profit as per Tmding account Rs 27 Ag,74All.Sl
Profit earned during this year : Rs.I9,3g,0i7.04
Net profit as per profit & Loss account :Rs, igjA,OSZ.Ol
Net profit shall be distributed as follows:

D 25%per cent ofnet profit to rcserve frmd Rs.4,g4,S14.26 :

z. per cenr ot net prcfit to Co,operative Education Fund lls.t0000
)) )"/o per cent ofnet profit to the professional &tucation Fund maintained by
.. Registar of Co-operativeSocieties lls ,96,902.g5

l) ..... percent ofnetprofir toMember Relief Fund Rs.t,00,0005) Balance to be distributed as per bye_law nriipirfic.g3
Dividend:
l) Dividend payable to Govemment on the share capital contributed byGovemment at the end of the year *u, n .....-...._i.ai wise aetails aregiven below:

:-.ir.,,.,-i:1.--;,

I
i

a)
b)
c)

d)

e)

I

r'
s,

e

ti

.:
Year Percentage Amount

+

-i.
dc 

':
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This amount shall be remitted to Govemment and the matter sha[ be informed
to the Regishar/Joint Registrar/...,,.,

4-

: Rs .3,26,41,15,805.99

: Rs.3,31,50,50,061.3

The audit cost for the cunent year is
calculated and levied as per rules

: A Class

Working Capital

Sales

Audit Fees

Audit Classification

Other Remarks:

Date: I 8- 0l 9
oor,\ oo

f

2) Payment,of dividend $r the year .................................is pending. This
issue shall be discussed and decided at the ensuing genemt body meiting.8. The amount shown beidw is pending payment at the i"?oi,i. yr*. It must be

remitted immediately at the appropriate institutions/centres.

9

J
10.

11.

12.

13.

i. The Objectives and functions ofFederation: The main objective of the
Federation is to uplift the fishermen of ttre state il suppfylng nrfrif
inputs, 

.giving. training for-the. promotion, pr"i",itUl procuremeirt,
processing and marketing offish and fish pioducts by the financial aidfrom. .NCDC through State Gove*ment. ft e piA..atio, i. ulsoproviding transport facilities to the fisherwomen Varjous selfemployment schemes are also implemenled with the financiat aid ofNBCFDC, NMDFC. Finally, Matsyafea nu, "nt...J-tfl.?;iilf Mil;financing withthehelpofNBCFDi A ftfrAOeC. 

-- "'-

ii. Business and trade: During the year, commerciat units of theFederation eamed a trade pro frt of n" ZZ,Zt,l +,Ztt,Si

Place: Thiruvananthapuram

!
I

grature of the Issuing Authority

6

P,1,; ^.)

Reserve Fund Co-
operative
Education

Fund

Member
ReliefFund

Professional
Education

Fund

Amount to be set apart
from the current year's
net frtJP&LNC

4,84,514.26 60000.00 1,00,000.00 96,902.85

To be remitted at the
end of the previous

ar

1,66,99,61s.60 2,r6,751.00 1,00,000.00 720,388.65

Total I 7t 29.86 2,76,757.00 2,00,000.00 ,1 9r.50Remitted during the 1,31,92,041.00 65,000.00

Pending payment at
the end ofthe 4t

40,02,088.86 2,1I,751.00 2,00,000.00 8,17,291.50

I

Q{,

Si

kd t. l: ;,s ; "!t)Pl 
trlv r

ollce or t,."it,ii i)|,':.'istive r.udlt
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msonDacrD@JkDA crJkdegaa" cD(do,a6co)Ao oqco:oflocgd cradkruoccocoru5H aomSo"ooo"

eeqJcom)o@Aos rn:corJkr1@dld 29.1.2079 - csrlorol cosorriko €glrc6l'

"ro'kxacoxnoJld 66,L3,Lt91- @AoJtn)ac:s o,Aoof o,elsre@nD3o,o>ganecoJL dl <ogo,
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KERALA srATE coopERATrvE FEDERATTON FoR FTSHERTES DEVELOPMENT LTD No F(T)
738

MATSYAFED

CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENT STATEMENT FOR 2018-19

q
I
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HEAD OF ACCOUNT RECEIPTS TOTAL HEAD OF ACCOUNT PAYMENTS iOTAL

Miscellaneous lncome 114 216,779.61 EstablishmenI 271 773 780.73Share Ca ital
1 249 702.00 Conti gncres 71 601 244.28Loan Recoveries 086,767 189.73 nLoa toS nBe ficiae esri '1,348 453,655.36Oue to 847 .557.92 G lants & Subsidies 557,315 987.79Due 2 659,17 t 697.27 Due to 3,581,033,719.55lnter Unit Due To ,| 607 948,558.87 Due

Inter Unil Due B 3,928.539 ,o57.21 I nter Unit Due To 7.353 668 980Wi ht d rawal fro Bam n ks 14 091,296,619.s5 Inter Unit Due 1,867 506.748.73Trade lncome 65 657,717.99 ts to Bank 1 171 056 92?.02nI res Recet onived oL na S 94.947 o'13.64 Trade Ex nses
Sales 3,315 227 ,310.8A lnvestment 83,244Purchase Return 909,181.21 Fixed Asseta 17,479 15.75IMTA Sales 696 2CO 850.20 Purchases 2 956,1 I 173.57Assets A ired out of Subsid 33,000 000,00 Sales Return 177,249.50Vanitha Bus Service 776,040.00 IMTA Purchases 696 328,850.20Grants & Sub$idies 3 915 130.00 lnterest aid to NBC DC/NMDFC 78.608 705_00Affiliation Fee Pe le 00.002 Vanitha Bus nses 1 324,419.94nLoa D istress Re I Fef nu d 6 685,5s9.00 ent of LoansRe 698 996,830.00sLoan mfro &Govt- th re cen les 867 868.000.00 Other Funds 278.040.00Stock e 6,718 o47.60 Education Fund 65,000.00Other Funds 902.00 anLo streDi ReSS efti Fu dn 5 422,497 .00

Comm on Good Fund 395 867.00
Fishermen el Fre nu d 1

ttiliation Fee P 000,00

nt Cash BatanEo J o57,529.34 Closin Cash Balance 4 911 .747ns
TOTA. 12 3.9432 TOTAL 1232 94

I

d

I
,

3,827

2,s66;$lJr3.s4

192,5AId.78
,210.50
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KERALA SIATE cOOpERATtvE FEDERATTON FyoRftSHERtES DEVELOP ENT LTD No F(T) 73A

CONSOLIDATEO RECEIPTS AND OISBT,RSEI'ENT STATEIENT FOR 20'8-19
HEAD OF ACCOU!{T FECEIPTS HEAD OFFICE

F

DISIRICT
UNTTS TOTAL HEAD OF ACCOUiIT PAYf,IEIIIS HEAD OFFICE DISTRICT

89
UI{TS

539 525.20
rOTAL

8 1/q5 ,69.52Share CE 79.6'114 216
702.o0t I 66 751 0r5.oo 995.141001 245 10,4 770.591 761 189. NU 73271 773 734 0E3 69.55Du€ to 1 7e7 169.73 oo17345 59 73167.643.I 7r.6013 290 32 23.369. I 1 uo 36Due 3 a2 u7 7 7 92t6 523-4A 354 7 zffi_71 anls E ubsrdie; 1 zt5 362 1 uo 790 08 433.14TolJdr 272 1 I 036 65oQ_711 164 02 Ou€ to 15 79l1 71 994?2 302.14 871 07 1 43, 06768 7 .48Du6 947 31a 89 03r8.546 '171 3 581 31.530 657 790.34 Oue B 719.55I 0 607 es2 i 157 .t€9 970.36B6nks 7 _213 928 11.75315 I323_156 74t.Ai2 3 07777.752 9U Unit TDU€ I 945ta501 82 360 37I 7 ,O1709t 619.55 I 7 t2. I 3Ar 464.69367 517-49 867.35lnler Unit DU€ 493200 506 t81 1 149 52 54.596 57 717.95 1822 I9{ 947 013.54 b aank 73867522.576 62 3 3 101.34Sal€B 6494 094

1 14 922.171 o5€039.28,8 569 2 1 3 31 310.84 t0E 2U_40 953.361lnvesl 192 110121 101.21 ro.go
2r0.50650.206 8if6Subsid 05596 2000.00 597 E9 17 415,75Bu! S€rvics 000.04 442 0014 0400 731 572a2 840.00 't73.2 956 1tGrants & 040 00 1433 915 I I'i,TA 177.219.$Amliaron F- 433.9t 190.00 at7 176_71000.00 1 673.49 6S 850.20705.002 000.005,332 505 00 t 054.O0 7A 75.1 t67Govl. 00 944.0O1E67 000.00 1 324 419.690 00€167Sloct 000.00

6 (p716 047.60 27E 040.mu7t 0Olh6r Fhds ,l .m 2 00000 00902.00I Loen I 0002 307.00 645 190.00
_00o0385 66 , 000.oo

2,Fund E67.00i 000
Fee I000.

1 @ .421 5,a,{.10 000.0025.212 216 3 sh not
t0.t0t0 stt9tt 71.34 I 412

680_71I .g 1 s.8g 3.94
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KERALA srATE co-oPERATIvE FEDERATTON FoR FtsHERtEs DEVELOPMENT LTD No F(T) 738
MATSYAFED

CONSOLIDATED TRADING ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2OI9

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT

Opening Slock 279,238,898.s9 Sales 3,315,227,310.80
Add:- IMTA Sales 696,320,850.20

Purchases 2,956,119.173.57 Less:- Sales Returns 177,249.50 4,0't 1,378,91 1.50
Add: IMTA Purchases 696,328,850.20
Less: Purchase Returns 909,18,1.21 3,651,538,842.s6 T€de lncome 65,657,717.99

Trade Expenses 192,544,',t87.78 Closing Stock 312,481,463.35

Gross Proflt C/d. 272,874,211.51 Reserve for Stock Shortage 6,718,047.60

TOTAL 4,396,236,1/tO./14 TOTAL 4,396,236,140.44
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KERALA srATE co€pERATrvE FEDERATToN FoR FTSHERTES DEVELoPMENT LTD No F(T) 738
MATSYAFED

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2019

)u
t,

I
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6
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EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
Eslablishment 271,77 780.73 Gross Profit B/dCont enoes 7't ,601 244.28 scel aI en Uo Is ncome 114,2',18 779.6'lreciation 49,957 143.22 IInteresl rece bta de forUE hI e 119 048 941.03lnteresl Due P able for the t 8',t,974 683.00 itVan Bha us Service nI ecomIVani ha SBu S Ervce xpens 776,040.001,324 419.94 rveRese Bfor na k R mi Sttance hReserve for Slock Sh e 100.000.006.718,047.60 Bad DebDoubttul tseReserve for Slock Short 8,291.0023,308.106.00 Raserve for B nka US seen 1,571,218.66

OTAL 77506 657 TOTAL l.8l508 59
Profil of the carried down Loss of the r carried down

GRAND TOTAL 1.A1508 59 GRAND TOTAL 508,595 81
Loss of the

Profit ot the brou ht down 1,93 057.04
Net loss as per the profit and
loss ac@unt of lhe previous

Net loss Iransfened to the Balance
Sheet

Undistributed Prorit
transrerred to the Balance
Sheet 938,057.04

TOTAL 057.04I TOTAL 57.M1

+r,.

272,874214.i

1,938,057.04

year brouqht down

1
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DISTRIBUTION OF UNDISTRIBUTED PROFIT UPTO PREVIOUS YEAR
utlon No. 4 of AGM dated 18.'t 2.2018

t

II

6
a

!

+

Statulory Reserve 3,601,943.27
Undistributed Profit for 2017-18 tranferred liom lhe
Balance Sheet 14,407,773.O8

Education Fund 60,000.00

Professional Education Fund 720,388.65

Member Relief Fund 'r00,000.00

Divident to Members 992,5114.00

Reserve Fund for Bad & Doublful Debts (From
Profit) 4,466,448.58

Fishermen Welfare Fund (From Profit) 2,233,224.29

Common Good Fund 1.116,612.15

Building Fund 1,116,612,14

TOTAL 14,407,779.O8 TOTAL 14,4iJ7,77t.08
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KERALA srATE co-oPERATIvE FEDERATTON FoR FtsHERtES DEVELOPMENT LTD No F(T) 738
Balance Sheet as on 31st MARCH 2019

CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

I
N,

I

At the rnntn of the ear 2018-19 Al the Closin ot the r 2018-19Total Sub head Sub Head Total
PAID UP SHARE CAPITAL

957 ,485 ,253 .84 Govt of Kerala 957,485,253.U

5,000.00 From DFDCS 5,000.00

979,799,720.84 22,309,467.00 FDWCS 23,559,169.00 981.O49/22.U

1 ,025,925,500.00 1,025,925,500.00 PRINCIPAL STATE PARTNERSHIP FUND 1,025,925,500.00 1,025,925,500.00

8,258,729.OO 8,258,729.00 LOAN DISTRESS RELIEF FUND 9,521,791 .00 9,521,791.00

471,064.46 471.064.46 FUND FOR DIARY 1,475,926.46 '1,475,926.46

BORROWINGS

174,435,778.00 NBCFDC Tem Loan 140,197,994.00

'109,s48'154.00 NMDFC Term Loan 94,090,259.00

397,740,700.00 NCOC IFDP Schemes 334,705,300.00

411,696.830.00 NBCFDC Microfinance 568,841,111.00

750,914,875.00 NMDFC Microfinance 805,979,211 ,00

2,1 31,650.970.00 287,314,633.00 NBCFDC Mahila Samddhi 356,708,265.00 2,300,522,140.00

STATUTORY FUNDS AND RESE RVES

13,097,672.33 Reserve Fund 16,699,615.60

216,751.00 Educs on Fund 211,751.OO
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Professional Educauon Fund 720 388.65
Member Relief Fun d 100 000.00

3 813.094.00 Fund for Divident 4 805,638.00
17 158,922.38 Reserve Fund for Bad & Doubltul Debts From 21,625,370.96
8,579 461.19 Fishermen Welfare Fund (From Profit 9,592 85.48
4,289 730.59 Common Good Fund 010.475.74

51,445 362.09 4 289 730.60 Build Fund
5 406 u2.74 62 172,268.17

RESERVES & PROTHER FUN ovtstoNS
252,603.972.46 ation fund 302,561 1 15.68

3 103,561.65 Ca ital Reserve
3,103,561.65

279 99s,24s.0.1 Assets Purchased out of subs 312 995 245.O1
70 723363.37 Reserv€ for Bad and Doubtful Debts 715,O72.37

926 503.24 e and dead stockReserve for Dama 926,503.24
14 895,411.47 Reserve for Sales Tax 14 895,4'.t1.47

891 166.87 Reserve for Deficit Stock 5 996,095.47
100 976.00 Reserve for lncome leTax P

1 100,976.00
50,924 704.21 Overdue lnterest on Loan to Fishermen 50,92 704.21

1,783 9't 0.03 Reserve for Bank Sus nse 112 691.37
25 6'13,143.90 Reserve for Tsunami Assisbnce 25,613,143.90

565 899.00 Reserve tor Contract Fish 565,899.00
708 127,857.2'l Reserve for Stock AmbalaS 25,921 225.OO 819 431 644.37

I

Nr
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t

1
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INTEREST PAYABLE ON GOW. & OTHER LOANS 3,365,978.00 3,365,978.00

GRANDS AND SUBSIDIES

438.128,87 5.37 Govt of Kerala 315,462,810.5E

44'l,484,648.77 3.359,773.40 Govt ot lndia 2,624,980.40 31E,087,790.9E

21,500.00 21,500.00 STAFF SECURITY DEPOSIT 21.500.00 21.500.00

ESTABLISHMENT & CONTINGENCIES

2,000.00 2.000.00 Alfiliation Fee 2.000.00 2,000.00

ADVANCES DUE BY

514,656,961.26 514,656,961.26 Advance Due By - @neral 607,297,334.59 607,297,334.59

6,977,691.08 6,977,691.08 Olfiercnce ln lnter Unit Account 6,977,691.08 6,977,691.08

14,407.773.O8 Undistributed Profit of Prsvious Years 14,407.773.08

14.407.773.08 Less: Protit transferred to P&L (Appropriation) Acco 14,407,n3.08

Add:. Pmfit Transferrcd from P&L Account 1,938,057.04 1,938,057,04

5,843,233,777 .79 TOTAL 6,137,789,044.53
GDaaa
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FXED ASSETS

96,374,769.82 Head Otfice 103,660,508.63

1,266,406 23 From Kerala Fisheries Copqlation 1,266,406.23

2,O19,795.22 oFDC's 2.019,795.2?

667,026,490.61 567,965,519.34 Un its 578,159,'196.28 685,105,906.36

STOCK IN TRADE

279,238,898.s9 Stock rn Trade 312,481,463.35

924,267. Oama ed Stock 924,267.96

285,616,270.33 5,453,103.78 Deficit stock 5,453,103.78 318,858,635,09

ADVANCES DUE TO

1,O17,479,16/..57 1,017,479,164.57 Advance Due to General 770,665,326.20 770,ffis,3?s.20

5,443,233,777.79 TOTAL 6,137,789,044.53
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GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
DEPARTMENT OF CO-OPERATION

AUDIT CERTIFICATE FOR THB YEAR 2OIg-20

KERALA STATE CO-OPtrRATIVtr
FEDERATION FOR FISHERTES
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KERALA STATE CO.OPERATIVE DEPARTMENT

Name and Register Number of the Institution:-

Kerala State Co-operative Federation for Fisheries
Development Limited No. F(T) 738 MATSYAFED

Administration:- FisheriesDepartment

Audit Co-operative Department

AUDIT CERTIFICATE AND AUD IT MEMORANDUM
FOR THE YEAR 2019-20

Issued at : Thiruvananthapuram

Date of Issue: [( laalutl
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KERALA STATE CO-OPERATIVE DEPARTMENT

Directorate of Co-operativeAudit,
Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala
Dated,t ib/a J f LL, ll

Fire No...,,1?...,2G .).. 1. 6l.u t-.t

AUDIT CERTIT'ICATE
Q019a0)

This certificate and the enclosed Audit Memorandum containing information/
suggestions for special attention, summary of defects, receipts and disbursement
sraiement, profit and loss account amd balance sheet shall be placed before the ensuing
annual general body meeting and necessary action shall be taken in due course as per
:he suggestions or decisions and alt the defects as per the sun:mary of defects shall
irnmediately be rectified and the matter shall be brought to the notice of the Ge^eral
B.dy and shall be informed in uriting to the Director of co-operative Audit and the
Director of Fisheries Department.

i,

i

!-

-

Certified that the accounts of the Kerala State Co-operative
Federation for Fisheries Development Limited No. F (T)738 (MATSyAFED) having
its head quarters at Thiruvananthapuram, registered on 19..03..1984, .ornr.n."I
r'vorking on 21..03..1984 and functioning under the administrative control ot rhe
Fisheries Department, for the year 2019-20 as audired by Sri.T.F clement, Assistant
Director/concurrent Auditor and assisted by Auditors Smt.shilpi.M.s (Head office),
Sri.Vijesh.V (Thiruvaaanrhapuram) Smt.Sabeena N Meera (Kollam), Sri.Sajimon.p
(Alappu:zha & Kottayam), Sri.Sooraj.K up to (01.04.2020) Sri. Sijil kunrar Varghese
(Ernakulam), Sri.SekharanT.S(Thrissur), Sri.pradeep.C lKozliikode&Malup-pr*^)
and Sri.ShabinK.V (Kannur&Kasargode) are passed.

SIGNATUR]I OF ISSUINC AUTHORITY

an{af e"u+u pn
&ltrpes-ell
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KER STAT CO-OP F N R FISHERIES
DDVELOPME NT LTD, NO 738 (MATSYAFED)

AUD IT MEMORANDUM
o0t9-20)

Information / Suggestion for special attention

I . Members: There were 657 members at the end of the year.

2 Share capiral: At the beginning of the year, therc were 652 members hor.ring a
gaid up share capital of Rs. 99,10,49 r422.g4 .There is an increase 

-of
Rs.13,96,547 than the previous year. It was Rs. 9g,24,45,969.g4 at the end of
the year, of *hich Rs 95,74,85,253.g4 is contribuied-by State Core__"nt,
Rs 2,49,60,716 by various primary fisheries development wellhrc co-operative
societies.

3. Borrorvings;
a) Deposits:- There is an increase / decrease of Rs____-__

account during the year Rs. ....... is outstanding at the end of the

b) Govemment Loans:
l) Balance ar the end ofthe year

Other Borrowings
, r-FDB:soft loan
TOTAL

2) Arrears in respect of item (l) above

This amount is anear from
remitted immediately.

Arrear amount shall be

Govemment Guarantee: Govemment have stoorl guaraffee to the
F-ed-eration for Rs.195,73,74,196/_ of loans fiom NSCfnC,
NMDFC granted. During the yew 2019_20 the Federation has
remitted Rs 131,72,074L to Covemment as guarantee commission.

On this
year.

s
H 4

Name of Financing Agency Princ Interest
NBCFDC erm Loan
NCDC IFDP Scheme

10,19,04,060.00
23 t t 700.00

NBCFDC-Mah la dhiI Samfl 37,00 72,s61.00
NIJCFDC - Micro Finance 6t 7,13 658.00
NMDFC . erm Loan 7 0 89.00
NMDFC Mi Fcro lxmce 79 r8.00

219,34,92 886.00

t

,

,

-
t1
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-c)



d) District banVApex Bank Loans

I . Balance at the end of the year
2. Arrears out of item (l) above

Year Percentage

........ i::. r,-..r.'---=-r \.

Prineipal Interest

r..

-

-
a

.1. Loans issued: There is a decrease of Rs 24,69,41,529.24 duiogthe year than
previous year. The outstanding amount of loan issued 1o members at tire end of
the year is. Rs I53,24,43,80r.02 is in arrear. It is ......-....pcrcent ofthe demand.
The total interest receivable at the end ofthe year is Rs 19,I7,05,475.11 out of
outstanding Rs........ is in arrears. It is .......-.....per cenr of dernand. lmmediate
steps shall be taken to realize the arrcars.

5. Reserve for bad and doubtful debts: There is a decrease of Rs 2r0g,g03/- in
this reserve during the year. The outstauding amount is Rs 7,05,06,t69.37l_

6- Establishment and Contingent Expenditure:

The total amount of administrative exp€nses debitable to
Income & Expenditure Account is Rs.37'16"39,s36i- .It is g4.0r percent of total
income (Rs 44,47J9,014,I9). Steps shall betaken io reduce expenditure.

7. I)rofit and Loss Account:

Gross Profit as per Trading account Rs 21,?3,09,170.20
Profit earned during this year : nsJ3,S-l,gbt.SZ
Net profit as per Profit & Loss account :R6. 13,jg,g01.52
Net profit shall be distributed as follows:

l) 2So/oper cent ofnet profit to reserve fund Rs.3,39,950.3gr per cent ot nct profit to Co_operative Education Funct Rs.60,000
3) 5% per cent of ner profit to ihe professional ear.urion iGA maintained by
.. RegistrarofCo-operativeSocietiesRs.67,990.0g
{) ..... 

-percent 
of netprofit toMember Relief Fund Rs.1.00.0005) Balance to be distributed as per byeJaw n, j,SiEf.OO

Dividend:
l) Dividend payable to Government on the share capital contributed byGovernment at the end of the year ,"o. Rr......._..- ri;ai wise details areglveu Detow:

a)

b)
c)

d)

4a

I

't

H
l{

e)

Amount

,- t
,lt

jl
l1

t
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{
This amount shall be remitted to Govemnrent and the matter shall be informed

to the Registrar/Joint Registrar/....

2) Payment of dividend for the year
issue shall be discussed and decided

8. The amount shown below is pending pa
remitted immediately at the appropriate

...............is pendir;g. This
at the ensuing general body meeting.
yment at the end of the year. It must be
ilstitutionVcentres.

Amount to be set apart
lrom thc cunent year's
net fit/P&LNC
To be remitted at the
end of the previous
\'tar
Total
Rcniitted during the
\'!'3f

, Pending payment at
' the erd of the r

9

12. AuditClassification

1 3. Other Remarks:

: Rs.315,20J2,921.59

: Rs.29I,05,08,958,42

The audit cost for the current year is
calculated and levied as per rules

: A Class

Working Capital

Sales

Audit Fees

I()

ll

i, The Objectives and functions olFederation: The main objective of the
Federation is to uplift the fishermen of the state by supilying fishing
inputs, giving training for the promotion, produition, procurement,
processing and marketing of fish and fish products by the financial aid
from NCDC ilrcugh State Government. Tlre Fideration is also
providing transport facilities to the fisherwomen. Various solf
employment schemes are also implemented rvith the financial aid of
NBCFDC, NMDFC. Finally, Matsyafed has enrered rhe field of N,licro
financing with the help ofNBCFDC & NMDFC.

ii. Business and trade: During the year, commercial units of the
Federation earned a trade profit of Rs 21,73,09,170.20

Place: Thiruvananthapuram

Date: (Altlf utl
i

Signature of the Issulng$qtDgWl I
t'"Yl/ ,,\J .-_- I

'..,---
.'ti; flootTh;.-,.:'6

Reserve Fund Co-
operative
Education

Fund

Membet
Relief Fund

Profesional
Education

Fund

3,39,950.3E 60000.00 1,00,000.00 67,990.08

1,7L,84,129.60 2,11,751.00 2,00,000.00 8,17291.6s

1,75J4,079.98 2,71,151,00 3,00,000.00 8,85,281.73
1,31,82,0{1.00 60,000.00 1,00,000,00 7,20,386.65

43,42.038.98 2,11,751.00 2,00,000.00 r,64,895.08

t
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KERALA .TATE co-opERATrvE FEDERATTON FoR FtsHERrEs DEVEL.PMENT LTD No F(T)
738

MATSYAFED

CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENT STATEMENT FOR 2019.20

'ti'l

.t\
,t'

,it
?,

,t? i
r.

I

HEAO OF ACCOUNT RECEIPTS TOTAL HEAD OF ACCOUNT PAYMENTS TOTAL

M iscel anI Seou nI omc e 136 932,653.01 Establishmeni 299 966,563.03Share Ca tal 1,396 547.00 Conti encies 73,672,972.97Loan Recoveries
11 oo I92 42 5 anLo toS Be efin cia efl s 942 986,7'16.28Due to 42 00 o,l 33 2 1 I Grants & Subsidies 238,495 327.45Due B
833 01 79 84I, Due to 2,391 106,779.67lnter Unit Due To 51 5 856 49 I 1 Due B 3 o02 24 52 60. 7nter Unit Due B I2 65 06454 4 19 nI rte nU I t TDue o 2,989 349 639.64it dh araw from Banks 12,862 604.75 lnter Unit Due

1 25,961 374.08Trade lncome 39,291 580.05 sits to EankDe 12 831,538 426.61I nteres Ret ivedce Loon na s 68,624 o24,6s Trade nses 198 033 813.33Sales 2 910 959 159.31 lnvestment 968,386.00Purchase Return
1 58't 966.40 Fixed Assets 44.733,328.97IMTA Sales 482 985,748.1 1 Purchases 2,534,184 726.83Assets Iu oured t Suf sb id Sales Return 450,200.89Vanitha UB s Servrce

TAMI uP rchases 482 I 85,748.11(a tsn & S bsu id s I1 7 2 104 47 00 lnterest toid BCN FDC/ MN DFc 60 233 996.00bleAffit iation Fee p,
ensesVanifia BuF 221,790.85nLoa D Istre sS Rel efI Fund 4,563 ,383.00 ent of LoansR 747 590,254.00ctesoL an Gfrom ovt. tho re 640,561 000.00 Member FReliel und 100,000.0oStock Sho 08,095.39 c€tEdu Fron und 60,000.00Other Funds

Loan D trets Reliss Fef und 1,073 937.00tal ReservEc
443,11{.OO Comm no ood Fund a 144,582.00lnvestments

IF shermen We relfa F 6 606 000,00Dia Fund
1 089,610.00 Reserve uF nd Invesled 1 182 041.00

Dia Fund
741 1 82 7 00

rofesP st aon Ed nucatio FU nd 720 386,65
n OflPenal lntereit 816,277 .00tn Cash lanceo

4 o11.747.95 Closi Cash Balance o37.529,82
TOTAL 129 I 2 792 I7 .895 TOTAL 92 992 27 795 .89

+
+
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KERALA STATE CO{pERAT|VE FEDERATTON FORf|SHER|ES DEVELOpMENT LTD No F(T) I3S

COIISOLIDATED RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMEfl T STATEMENT FOR 2019.20
HEAO OF ACCOUNTEECEIPTS HEAD OFFICE DISTRICT

UNITS TOTAL HEAD OF ACCOUNT PAYMENTS HEAO OFFICE DlsTRrCT

875g9 55 UNITS
727.O,30 TOTAL

050 306 878Shar€ C; al otI500.00 96.047.001 Eslablishm€nl 83 738Loan R€covenes I 10 66 097.,40 112 1 560.63245_52I 't69.920 299.966 0337 1tDue lo 5292A.241 169 367.1715 0r12 6 975 207.59 65540
170.070 5{8 972.73 67to B-"n€licb.ieB576.091 3 947Du€ 986 7163321922E 508 16 00 532,64 12 ls & SUbsid 942.9652 067 536.1, a2 958Uni TDu€ 1833 79308 8a 51 55 3 00I E-l7 64 830 339.71 Due to 2 1519€ 78:t.46 5f7.432y 77lnler unil Due 1 948. 1 1S 547t1.058 795 rt96 862_706r0.137U 779.6i2.391 11 22211 II frool I 3 ll 104.1821 7S.116 on.a 356.50I2 51 lnler To1 u7 3A2 14 1.1 Il05 6 4Trad6

0o4.75, 462 r22.58645 43 1 1e732 053.35 Unit Du6 s.642. u532.70 6t 3t L4.a 63 586.05 1 70 32024.656a Eank 1 425. 4.O8543 096u2 00SaleE .6568 e24 067 3,| u4 401-I]{J 12.831 42A6ra1 677 _51 9t0 t 9. I 787 321 1 96 I 01026. 19€ 6t1 541 966..10IMTA Sales I 58 I 966 .40 386 00
3689648 985 74811 101 772.45442 965 74 11 996 784 555_?4 41 28.97a 11 07 €56 00 2 377 068.83Sales
72A_A3IA Subedies 197 174.00 450 200.89IMT 450ble 197 I 4oo 366 001 33 6'l 716.78IO NBCFloteresl

114442 965996.006oLoen lr€ Reli6f
383.4 56 995.221Govt & other 4 383 0t)561 o00.oo Re Loens 790.6S00747 59000640 551

,147 590Reh
095.39 000.0013 39 100 0060 000.00c

413 111.00 Oistros Rel,6f 60. .00937.001
1 Good Fund 1 073 937.003,1 @Fund F0.o0I 089 6 144,5S2.OO000 ooro.001 F d 000,@0/r l.0O1 1

Fundo 04t.0013 I747.OO1 1

FundI 747.0O1 18238€.65Cash Bs (x3 00 lntereri309 910.l0 94.8 816 7.ooCash Ealanc€
3

7.00
0s

417.m1roT 226 216,08635.30I 794 896.76.015 .58 29 rOTAL
35,30s51 7f1 440 088.01 121 72.5A1 29 1 927 795.E9
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KERALA STATE CO.OPERATIVE FEDERATION FOR FISHERIES DEVELOPNNENT LTD NO F(T) 73S
MATSYAFEO

CONSOLIDATED TRADING ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2O2O

rx

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
Stocko n 312.481 463.35 Sales 2 159.31910 959

Add:- IMTA Sates 482,985 748.11Purchases 2 34 184 726.83 L aS sle etuR m 450,200.89Add IMTA Purchasea 3 393,494 706.53482,985 748,11
Less: Purchase Returns 1 581 966.40 3 015 ,588.500.54 Trade lncome

39,291 586.05
Trade Ex ses 198,033,613.33 CIosin Stock 3t0 318,567.4 5
Gross Profit C/d

12 7 309 1 7 20 0 eReserve for Stock S 308 o95.39
TOTAL 3,743 412,9s5.4i TOTAL 73 443 I I 55.42
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KERALA STATE CO-OPERATIVE FEDERATION FOR FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT LTD NO F(T) 738MATSYAFEO

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2O2O

I
t

J,
tI+

tI
f
{t
t

!t

\ .s

ci"

l

EXP NDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
lishme nl a2 966o 6 03 I G ross Profit B/dES 217,309,170.207 672 o a7 Mis lacel eoun S In omectionDe 136,932 653.0151 866.910.,18 nI terest rece lVA ebr du fore lhe 90,497,190.98atnte tres Ou e aP abl I1o ht 56 866.018.00 Reserve for ncom TaxIVan ht Ba us Se Exlce en 1,100,976.04221 ,790.89 seRe rve tot tock hortaPe I In nterest tten offn 6 542.825.008',t6.277.00 to Bar d & UDo Ibtfu btsDeReserve for ecial Tools 208,803.0026,340.65 rveRese Bfor na k Su ennseSERe rve for aB kn Un S 19,524.902 606.50 foReserve r Ia Tes xaDes rve Ifo ts o Sk oh art e 14 895 411.47308,095.39 Reserve for Stock oh rta eforReserve I n teres t o rdu tfo nLoa s 291 167.038,301.489.36 seRe forve Tt us mtna sAs Istan e 43.9025 61

TOTAL 492 051 063.97 TOTAL
493,41 865.49

Profit of the ar carried dovrn
1 359 801.52 Loss of the r carried down

GRANO TOTAL 493 10 865.49 GRA ND TOTAL 493 410 865.49
Loss of the r bro ht down

Profit of the r brou down 1,359,80.1.52
Net loss as per the profit and
loss account of the previous

at Net loss transferted to the Balance
Sheet

Undislributed profit
transfened to the Balance
Sheet

1,359,801.52

TOTAL
1 59 801.52 TOTAL

1,3s9 801.52

/,



Statut Reserve Undis(ributed profrt for20lg-19 tranferred from theBala nce Sheet
1,938,057 04

Education Fund
60.000,00

FundProfessional Education
96 903.00

Member Relief Fund
100,000.00

Divident to Members
119 664.00

Debts (FromDoubtfuRese Frve ndu Bfor &ad
Profi

538 488.00

From ProfitFishermen Welfa re Fund
269 244.OO

Common Good Fund
1U,622 02

Buildr Fund
134 22.O2

TOTAL
57.O41 938

TOTAL
057.041 93

DISTRIBUT'ON OF UNDISTRIBUTED PROFIT UPTO PREVIOUS YEAR

484 514.00

!

'r

x 3 I] 5 I :t I I] I I I x T



tho1 1
bTotal

Atrht
At th the r

Srb I

957 ,u
PAID UP ITAL

Govt of
957 u

000.00 From DFDCs
5 000.00

981 u 1 00

s

FDwcs

IP FUNDPRlNCIPA STATEL PARINER,SH

RETIEF ND

ECTerm toan

NMOFC Teni Loan

LOAN

D

716.00 969.&41982 446

,1,m5,e25,@o.oo 1 .00
500.00'l 025 5fl).00025

s 1.000 1
011. 00 3

1 5 1 47 s26:45
1 46 1

140,197,994.00
060.0010{

94, 259.00
7g 00

705 00 NCDC
700.00ffi6 11

1.1.00668 E41 NBGFDC M nance 61 I 00
11.00s7

la Samrldhl

M

STATUTORY FUNDSAND

NBCFDC
418.0079

2 1 265.00366
370 u) 86.002 193

? rr 't 16 15.60
17 184 129.60

a 211 751.00 Ealucation Fund
211 1.00

KERAI.A gtATE COOPERATIVE FEDERATION FOR Ft
Ba!.nce Etheet as an B{st

SHERES DEVELOPMENT LTD No F(T) 73s
friARcH 202d

UABI ES

1

0n

I

41,

r
t



720,388.65 nal Educallon FP
96 00

100 000.00 'Rollcf Fund 100,000.00
4 805 Flrnd ,or ent 4,9J5,3@.00

21 70.90 Fromulbr & Doubtf

Flshermen Welfare l-und iom

22 1

I 685./A
929-48

0t 475.74 Common Good Fund 515.76
.1762 1 .744

76 53,479,358.56

NS

Fund

RESERVES & POIHER FUNDS

561 15.68 Iki lund 354 86
561.653 1 Res6rv6

3,
31 0t

312,995,245,01
72.377A 715

Purcfiased out of subs

Det0sRa6e s tot Bad end Doubtfrll ,37
926 Reseryorfor dnd stin*. 926,609,24

14,895 11.17 Reservo Sales

095.47 R€s€n6 fior Defrcit Stock 6,013,023.93
1 100 97400 Tax PReserve br ln@me

70d.2150 to FbharmBne InterBs[on Loan 193.5759
t1 691 rvs fot Bank Su s5,772.A7

143.9025

\
I

566 809.00 Gonbact FbhReBBry6 for

fur Assisbn06

00
for Toots Lost 340,65

I

-o
I

&

n

t*
t.
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m,,

819.431.6114.37 29.921,225.00 Ro8en/o lor Stock ShortdgE - \fyasa, Arhbelapurha 23,378,400.00 831,708,346.15

3.365,978.00 !,365,978.00 INTEREST PAYABLE ON GOVT, A OTHER LOAN6

GRANDS.AND SUBSID]ES

315,462,810.58 Govt of Kerah 274,33e041.13

318,087,790.98 2,624i980.40 Govt of lndh 2j464596,40 27,6,790.637.53

21.500.00 2t.500.00 STAFF SECURMT OEPOS]T 21,500.00 21,500:00

ESTABLISHMENT & CO}ITINGENCIES

'. 2,000.00 2,000.00 Afrilialion Fee 2,fi)o.00 2r000;00'

ADVANCES DUE BY

607,297,!34.50 607,297,334.59 Advence Due By - G€n€ral f;r7,881,877.76 537,881,877.76

.6:97I.691.08 6,977.691.08 6.S77.691.08Dlffersnco ln lnter Unlt Account 6,977,691.08

1,938,057.04 Undbtdbut€d Prollt oi Prcvlous Y6arB 1,938,057,(X

1,938,057.04 L€3si Profit trEnefcnsd to P&L (Approprlatlon).Aoco 1r938,057.04

Add:. Proft Transt rred from PEL Account 1,359;801.52 1,359.00i.52

6,{37,789,044.5t TQTAL 5,924,485,E92.90

*
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t
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At c beglnnlflg o[]the ydal2019-20 At the Clo8lns ol the yoar 2019.20
Total Sub ha.d Sub HorC Tot!l

CASH

4i911,7it7.95 ln Hand 1,037.52S.82

1,202,286,0sr.10 l. r s7.374.343. 1 5 At bank 1,t06,17€.165,01 ,,167216;q94.83

INVBTMENTS

10,(xro.00 Share of NFFG Neryv Delht 10,(x)0.00

1,043.484.00 of P&T and Otll€r8 1,04{,17t.00

1.,614,982:00 Oeposit with KSEB 1,014,08a00

1,it73.450.00 Secrrttv D€pgsit 1,a8,a50;00

415,215,407.67 Shar€ in FDWCS 416.183,106,67

2,000.000.00 lnv€shent in.KAVIL 21000;000,00.

783.610,295.66 Loan Convened Io Shera under Debl Rellef Scheme 783.810,295.65

200.000.00 AKG I by Head Ofiictr 200,off).00

162368.12 Telephone Deposit ,62,368.12

1:839.100.00 SecuritV DspgsH'from Vzhinjam 1;3!r9t100.00

1,211,655246.74 4.986,159.30 Fkd Deposits. Untla 4388.159.30 1,212,62s,as2.74',

1:;* 'b"..\
.RESERVE FUND NN'ESTEI)

lli{ -e- "1\
Reserve Fund lhvssted ln KSCB, HO Bianch 13.182.041.00 13,r82,&f1.00

KERAIA STATE eO€PERATIVE FEDERATION FoR FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT LTD No F(T) 738
Balanco Sheet ae on 3t.Ci-?020

PROPERTIES AND ASSET.S

I
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l
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t
t
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t f
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s,

LOANA AND ADVANCES

133,470,516.70 NBCFIIC'Loan 119,S42,682.18

5-2.593.642,00 NMDFC Loan 58.773,062.00

4,401,240.07 |FDP ao0E{7 4,401,24A.97

23;836,504.00 |FDP 2007-08 21,954.954.15

188,4S9;813.00 lntereSt Flee Loan s8,408,&49.00',

t62,808,670.80 NBCFDC Mlcrdnance 414.093,,151.00

370i2t16,793,00 NMOFC Mioroftnance 250,492O37:00

120,360;00 SGSY Scheme 120,360.00

24,7M,479;O0 IFDP 2011-t2 24,713,196.00

29,3S1,216,00 |FDP 2010,11 28,659,778.00

39.234,S92.00 IFDP 2012-13 32.614378;001

58,681,050,00 |FDP 201S14 .14,349,249:00

1'18,3:r{),525-00 IFDP 20'r+ls s2;494;125,00

r99356.162.00 IFDP 2015-16 't@.,283,717.@

Matsyafed Bridoe Loan 47.922.058,69

155,7(x,058.70 ]FOPm17-18 158.096;638:00

tFDP 201&20 69,210,820.00

1,77s,385,330.26 3,913,307.03 Short T6rm Loan 3,Sr3,307.03 1.,532.443,801.02

159,832;308.78 169i892308.78 NTEREST.RECEIVABLE 191,705,475.11 19r.704475.11

\
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FIXED.ASSETS

103A60,608,83 Head Qfftcs 106,7$2,231,O8

1.258.406.23 From Karala Flshenes Cotporaton 1,2S6,408.23

2,O19,795.22 DFDC'5 2,019,755.?2

686,105,906.36 578,159,196.28 Unl{E 620,790,752.80 729;839,235.33

STOCKIN TRADE

312,481;463.35 Slock ln Trada 3't0,3.18,567.45

924,2e7.%. Danraged Sbck 924,267.1 6

818,8s8,035.09 5,453,103.78 Deftcit sbck. 5,453,103.78 316,695.S39.19

ADVANCES DUETO

770,665.326.20 770.665,326.20 Advan6 Due io General 760;77t,773.68 760.778,773.68

NET LOSS

Net Loss as per th6.Proflt & Loss Account 2018-19

Leasi Net Loss Transfened to P&L Aocount

0,137;789'044.53 TOTAL 5,924,'085,592.S0

l
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MATSYAFED AT'DIT X)79.20'29

DUE BY ACGPUNT AS Oil 3IST IIARCH 2O2O

BAUI\TEE

I ead Office _153:768016-:' .:miEdFm,E

I 901.
1 7251

2 OflbE
3
I
5

13.

1

I
1 0rr.00

42
171

6
1 TI .3'1 a2I 6 tI '16,338.0S3.85

10 Qmce, Kaiu, _ uffiEit
11 Disrict _ 5,855.,/84.44
12

Auctbn irqririirp Cei[ tlqlhm 00

.1 Omamedtal Fish eenuts Thenmala 18
002 Prawn Hatcfi ew, TtrTrumutauraEe,Eiia;-

3 , mfrssur
4 e29,566.@
5 3,217.60e58
6 Ca6,ms$
7 Fish m Ermkulam zffiF
8 Fish.Fanii, P.alail<ari. r,ffi:@G-
s. t(Avlt

B .. ,. leqaiotE
1 Nvb'n NetE@;ErnaEu6- 1

,BMD6v.isbnl(oclii 9,0r{,355.12
3 Altilrode& 13,$a,326.t1
4 M€al 1,385,rt0.14
5 Malsyafem 37,039Ffi31
6 Plant, N 2,880m33
7 MatsydEdNE 1.si46ffia
E liE Phnt-Tanul s.80az6I ileglPlant,AIE]attu@ 254O3S.00

11 Pr€. i.g160:E-
12 20,78@r
13 BaSe:stathn &lceetant MItffiaffii- 3,niz,MA2
11 l,let Factory, Trivandrum 5,2,rc,864.59
l5 Base Stafton, GnavaE s85,5a7.69
t0 Miiils},ifidNdt6m@ 1$dri 2,€6{,179s5

'd7 \1tshioiamEase 3;@24392V
F 4595.09q22

dlln
I
rI

I
I

-wxwr*,
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a
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\s

rl

n

od
l, Abppuzha

€.



E

-QE ^

{ 3,4&,9.31,49
2 HPC Diesol Burd( Neendakara 138.713,74
3 Kofidi'nHPC Di€661 605,799.12
1 DleselBunLM-unarl1bain 160.00
5 loe Diasal Bu!h lQhkdg 5.m
6 loe Diasel Buhh Puhyappa 1334,730.45
7 EeyporBBPCL Dksal Bunk; 20,246.00
I Pl€el Eunlq Kannui 16,00'/.(x)
I llPC Dkrral Bunk,CErufauoor 232918.00
10 CommuNly Peeftig Cenh+ SektiillihngaE 49,7An.05
1l Vanitha Bus Sailae, Vaikorh- 27,68e8{i'
12 vanitha Bu$ servbe, Aappuha s,400.00
13 Flsharias Totr.rnship ProFc{, \Ehidam 4,517:Q0

suBroT r aa46:2dti|

1 V\fdsa S'tqrs, Poonthura 15,774,656.01
2 Wasa SUrB, t/tshlniam 31,830,r36.83
3 \rkisa Shr6, Neendakara 5,W2112.5
4 Vyasa,gtore, funbalapuzha a9B5,S9Z84
5 Wasa SblE; Tqruiunl@l e.7.{0.544.85
6 Vtrasa Sbre; l(annamaly 65,447.@
7 $rasa Store, Murukl€mpadom 419,285.5E
8 V!,rass S-to(E, Munaribam 15,38:t24
9 Wasa SbI€. Ka'pamangElirn L52,,8s281
t0 !4fasa Stole, Taiur s,s85,545.0{
I'I Wesa StorC Kozhikode 5,110,935.S0
12 Vyisa Sbre. Kennur S;tl3:1.997,30
13 Waga€hr€. Ka$aba. lGsarood 10.578.481.40
14 Vyasa.Sloie. Madaktara

. .:SUETOTAL [8J05;600;0E

I OBM Wodcfpp, Aztpekal 4395.58
2 OBM Wortahrp. N€endakam 4,083.96
3 OBM Wor*6hoo; Thouapalh, 26,N2
4 OBM Worlchopi Fort' Kochi
5 OBM wolkshop, Vyph
o OBM.Woftst*)o, Kdipamamabm 9,u4.12
7 OBM Wdksh6p; Tanur 358.69:1.85
I oBM Wod(shoD; el}eilipady 2,859.00
I OBM Wbikshoo, Auilady 72,722.98
10 OBM Workshop. Kannur 133279.39
11 oBM worksllop,'Kaiarsod

I
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a-)tb,

I Eunf, nlam
2 K'
3 BU a6:061
4 Ein T IE;1GFi
5

1

1 8:l6
7
I 8un
I Kerosene Bun PonnaEi s4FiE:er
t0 944.80
11 rGene
12 B
13 Kereen Bu 350,151.05

B 6r$r,8li?a0-

1 Clusbr I Trivqldrum 5,58e.00
2 I Trivan
3 ru 5+3m.00
4 qu$er -7mF
5 GlusteiV

"FEM-6 ;lustry Vl T.ivaldrum 3805.@
7 I lam 61,@FI fier li Fffiam 11,605.E(
I Chr$Am&[am 1266:10
10 ClusEi lV lGlbrn 14523i:fi
1l ClusbrvlGlhri 12,42420
12 ClusGr Vl Kolhrn a8,ri2m
13 Cluster Vll lGfiam u,312:@
14 cklsterlebpe@ 10,0@.u)
15 Cluster ll Alappuiha ilmoo-
16 Clustsllll Alapfl.Eha 56a05sE
17 Cluster IVAlappnha
TE Clusta V Alappldra
19 ciuscrVi@p@
20 ALopuzha s1,252.85
21 Oustar Vill Alappuzlta N@Ep Clust€r I.l(otEiyam
25 Clustei ll

I i19.00
26 ou*rll'Emfr[lam 20.00a Cluster lll Enakubm
z7 Clust6r,lV Emakuhm 1,150.@
23 usterV Ena*tlam
29 uiter I Thilasur
3{l Cluster I Thdssur
3t Cluiter lll Thrissur
32 Cltrsier lV Thrissur
33 Cluster V Thrissur
34 Clus.br I 67,607.10
3tt rll 573.78

-36 Clustei lll Malapprain
]lusEi lV MahppuEm

39r Ctuslbr I Kodrikotle
1.@

I

wt

tff,tGI
EEI

t'

476,q41.28

327,103,#

Cluster ll l(ozhikodE

elappuram

r:
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41 Glueter llf ltthilode
42 0lustbrlVl(ffilEE
43 CluSrV lGzhikode
44 Cluster Vl Kozhikoda
45 Oustef, Vll lbztd*odt
I Cft.ster I lGnnur 11,fl)0.00
47 Ousbr ll Kdriur 6m.00
48 Gltid[Er lll lGnnur
49 lustEr t,lGsargod 7,8s1.S'
50 Qlinter ll Kasargod 173,030.54
51 ClUqEJ lll lGsargod 17,C25.Q1
52 Clusbr lV KasaiEod 3t!,G]3.00

--.-suBI,EiAE- :l;0a0,01&s{

i : .':., r?Ri[ND]fOTAL..r - '53Z8tllt[7.7$,
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I'A'SYAFED AUDIT 2O1S{O2O

DUE TO ACCOUttr AS Oll StgT ltARC.H 2020

:,

8L.NO, l{AlitE OF Ui BALANCE
1 Heed O&e 2B6,'r0,7@:3

IUETOTAL:.I . . :r'- . ri:r ,:: ..: . .:,:.' ,3,6..a&?ffirlii

,l llsliicl Ofiia8, Tftran&rfi 2t .rEl5.a5e.05
? DkEH Orfcr. Xdrlh 12,ffi,t2t.47.
3 Dttid Ofi6, Pen mtiiia 5(D.00

O8lrff Cjfice, Al6i*n ,t 21.911ffi,204
5 'Dlstici Ofica.-Kdirsn ,11,G{9241.8
E

DNstlct Ofrc.,Ihibsut 18,7a6,ea7.757
DEHCOficG.lldryrrn a,994.66r.3/t8
mEti Ofiaq l(,drftoala 4,70r.8rr.4,19

l0
tl EEffi llEiaruod 12 j1S,1r' st

80S roTrL' lfittilt$i{2ail:

'| Pri$,n HrHl€iw, Ihiriinrl|a*aram,lG{an 19i35_9;316.23

2 Prwr HeGr6ry, l(eipatnamilm, ThrbEw .I,z,tl,l i5.0o
10.968.U12583 Pr&f,l HadLty, \Hfiincoda, $alaofriran

4 fu-Haldrer,tlloglaBayilGinur 14"552,55e9E
Fbh Farn, itarakfal a555,014.285

328S.@,50FE iFanii. lilaliDpu.am6
Fbtr F8m, Palakiri 2.995,S7!.657

50.350.(pE Otd'traitrd Res.erdlcenba, Thdmab
saigE rirEl.fts-uB,ToTIr.-.1

Nf,on Nlt Fsdory, Erlal(ulam 1460478&67'I
1i,k,41fi..2 OBtl Dlvblor, l6d

ffimlEdPLr{Azt{k@ 11.8.q11.5{3
e45A,i40.074 ffi Meal Pbnt faEh[oda

5132.00455EEEI]EFMGhi5
Cl{h/Clqossn Planl. }.lerdalEra 5,*4,3E4.@6
Msbyabd t{st Faclory, IG]u{r 5fi;943,@7
ldi Flant lafl.r 51,966.@I

f0, r95.00..s lca Ffan!
EENEIFM@' r$r/B.mr0

14;I24,t0t.8{t1 e.,iftdif Ba Pttbas8tir C€ima; S*tiikuht
f.ffiOrilFP(.|(ocfi)r 35.t@,r55.S12
saa sHidr{.lce PLnl Mrmfltarr 1.975,737.16t3
ilaEEE itet. radory. iMutlaol, ta f.06s;066.4511

't,0qr.00t5
7,088,E1r.A4IB

13.1'l t ,7t5.,t5Bca St fon, YEldniam17
E6EFarGniyam I19

t9
191.239JUe9*SI'B'TOTAL
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1 loc Di6al qifc SClffiq&nrara 0.66aee.8{
2 HPC Ofeed Brnk Naenda*rra 1,002,403.-0',
3 HPC oleai &n& /irrF€|(a[ Kiilam a.211.2,
4 EPC Oftt d Brfq Mw|ambfli 30.'65
5 locrDi.lsd Buih Autia€fe(E EOz,72g:m
6 loc Dle!.| B$k, Pultiyspoa 1n.&L*
7 BFC Dlc€€l &Jr& &riro.E r.547.(m.45
I Dl€xiel BunL. iAriarl(8l l( uut 58,i€0.a7
I HFC DtsGal Bunh ClEn tr oor 215,&.17
t0 CrrdaE Pldil. KodJ 92.815.6
fl, Fl.h€ds Torinchi9 Pnlect \fddniam c,144,641.E5

SUBTOIIL 40!lltfl7;03

I Vyasa Sbra,. Poorihura 12,51O,C2,.6t
2 Vyass Sb,€,]/zr{dsr 39.229.464.86
3 v\Aaa fus; N€Eil&Iara 1,E75,656.@
4 Vyasa SlorB,.fhail5sccry 31,36e32
5 rA*{ SbI!. trnbehrdra 25,053,(ts7.@
6 WesrSblr,A,tnir*il 8,38:1.0t7.85
7 WrEs Slo,t' l(gltl8nEly 1,424,81.9
E Vyasa Sbru, M'J{rltl(arllpaddri
I VyaSa Sbrd, Mahinibam 3,4$.12
t0 !r'lrasa Sto.€,.l(gbiioErEdan r,7t7,3r5.38
t1 We.Sbr€,Tamr' qllE.381.&
t2 Wasasto€,|(oEhikode 2.945.,145.50
13 Vye Sho, lqBtw 799,Sr.2r
14 Wa$$0.b,lcs3ba e.a6[Wr.o
15 Yyas! SloB. Madakkara 20,0(x).m
16 \ryBa Sc6.. Manqab(!

SUBTOIII;" ' 9Etafitz(r!

I OErt wqrcho. vts inhm 195,617.0
2 OUI Wdldroo"Ng3lddar 67304.45
3 OBU Wodclio9, Paiidarahuru r m,@3.@
4 OBfi Wodcfioo. ThoUeDaIy 559,en.At
5 OBM WodGliog, V!,eh 11.8{r0tr0
6 OBl,l WdikEhoD. rKaipdmnsdam 2,@.44

OBM WorlBhd. TsnE 26,3,r0.65
7 OBUWad(shoD.lbllindv
a OBM Wod6Lo. lGnnur 104'a{0.12
0 OBU Uro.lcrDg, l$s3rEod 56,137.&

SUA:-ToIA[" ' ' - '{.04422i;08:
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b

I ffi&,n&rit*iam 7,M,7*.4
2 i@ffi Effiad ,6
3 ffiEmhNeeltddtga I
4 ffiMETamassoli 6'123.@.nl
5 ffiffi@Psdta r,060r@.00
6 @nkd 2'9i0,801.m
7 ffiEfr]ffir'qe 72O2.6.
E ffiEflA@ 4J16,en.38
I lgorarEq{l|(' Fdinai{ I
10 ffiffiIrnrE
11 ffimRrlriycpp!- 2At 3qg5
12 ffiEil.ffiaay &E4;t.Cr
rt ffi@ 310,355!q
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ilATSYAFED AUDIT 2OI9.2O2O

SUIIUARY OF INIER UNIT IRANSACTIONSAS ON 3iST HARCH 2O2O

ITEM BAI.ANGE

lhbrUnlt Ehe Ey 19,323210"767.60
lnler Unit DG To ,9J16239,076.6t

6,977,691.08.DIFFE.RENCE

I
II
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UATSYAFEDAUDfi 207s.202o

CONSOUDA:IED II{TER UNTTT.RANSACTIONSDUE EY ACCOUT{TAS.ON SISTIUARSI{:202o

SL NO. ItlAr|EOFUNIT BAI-ANCE

1 Head OfficB 4,2,1J,700t751.61
',sUB.ToIAL .: ,. ': +;z4{i[og,i$tfi

t DtsEic-t Offcs, Thiruvamntiapuiam fiq,7.(x1,142.8r'
2 Db&ict Office, Kdhm 419.563.562.8s
3' Di3tld Omce, Patran@lhita 757,781,00
4 D6tsqt QEce,Aappuzna 502,709,186.m
5 Dbbjct Ofllce, lGttayam 115,1'.t7,237.17
0 Disfict Otrcq Efilalulam 682,S5.370.56
7 DieEict Ofice. Thrissur 417,473.189si
I Dbrid Otrce, 20a:36a,r6119
I Dlstict Of tice, lGzliil6de 324.056,358:27
t0 Dlqtid Ofica fiannur 150532{94.82
t1 Disbict Of.ice, Kasa@ 137.45q400.46
12. A!&fim Mqlitoring. Cell, Alappuz ha 10,000.00

Audkii Monik lnO Call, l(dhm 62.0Ar.00
SUBTO]AL.,' '$fggffi7ie9.ES

I Ptrn4lHeehery, Thin ihulhla.iim 2n2,5*.15
2 Pra$m HaEf€ry. KalpamanEalam 5,73Ii,052.06
3 Pram HablEry, Vdl{6de 21,@0,864.58
4 Frain Fldtchl6ry, lioph EEi 12,1A4,r00.15
5 Fish Farm, Narakkal 17,747.1@28
6 Fish Farm, tilalipruarr! 19,'l€6,(E6.25
7 Fish Farm, Palaikari 1.693,139.51
I Omarqtal Fishery, Thenmah 5,297,EAt.56
I Prar.vn Bi6€d1ns Unit l,leendakara 148,406.65
10 KAVIL 719,837.00

' -SUET.OTAL '.' r'' asgr8,9&r9.
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I liry{on Net Fdory, Emakuhm 2,26a3ZB9AeE
2 Dl$ion, ]ftcil 2,13a066148350
3 Fbh Meat & Oil Plant Aafiikode 19.346333.7.3
4 Fbh Meal Pbnq KodrfrkDde 1,rH4S20.00
5 lao & F. |€eing Plaft, fGchi 7t.i3d,9,247il
6 Chilinlchib6an PEnt, Needakra 3e620,r03.67
7 MabydEd t,|et Faotory, lbnnur 343204,C8sr0
I Kodr
s Fle6t sedifi, \rzag 6,757,458,'04
10 lcg Plant, Tinur 3sq909,s0
11 Fbh Meal Planl, Arattrilrda 75,624355.59
12 ouiEsamfE Planl Aretup|flha 6553,872.92
13 Gannhg Pbnt l&.fii 90,@0n0
14 lce Pltnt ouihilry 10q'511.t0
15 common PIe Prncresing c6nho, Sdfilkubngari 1S,580865.5E
16 BaiE€ Stauon, (MIFPI Kodll 1.5./6.341.2E
17 Base Shtion & lce Phn[ Munambam ,2.1E1J25-56
18 Bas6 Station, K6tayam 8.808.054.66
19 Nel Firctory; Muthftda, T.ivandrum 5n:84t,ilS3E5
zo BaBe StaBrn, Yddnjani 6,591,896.50
21 EEE6 St8bjr'l. AblDuiha 945.749.35

SUBTOTAL f.G{.G€3ffif,,s3
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375,$*nT.141

671,461,09/t202
g21,54ZA59fiA3 v?asa. StoE, Neendakara

5E6.2se.804 V\Fsa S'tol€, Thankassery
65q,€1,338545
296.580,821.08Arhud€l6
14{,191,U2.41sa7
179,549122aI

Munambemg

10
37q899.841:r2Tanurl1

',,68.1.,346.31StoE12
l3
14

5015
1A't47S1OS0Vlasa,Sto,re, Iiunl alhoor,6
1,734,QqM,17 Wasa StorE, Madakkara

:]SUB

I

-11,126.s5.!!

Neendal€Ia
im3

A.

5
19ADDA6

4,M,TA;W7
e052.46X11}GnnurI
3.620-685.q)Bus

310
11

10e,g24qlBus Selice12

-

-
-

I

I

r"\.

,t

t.
4'. /

l, ? *

*{=*_.,-_-

5,055.f75;30194

I(IrL

6.he- Saldhikulanoara

anoala

tt{a



€

37

1 m
1

50sE,E-
5

1

t
o
7
8 62

EEi-mbam
,47

tll 8a I 05
12 371

17. 6
13
1 Slorc l(z flir

TaW.

5 I

17
1A

1
E7.001

2 Dles€lBunEnffiffi-
3
I liunamhn

17.
t

45
D n3.7

170.(x,1
8

527 829g sel
.4210'

781
11.

12 com@

2
M

3
Z]

Artrurkal5

.69
11 968
172

rl5
7

0rn

I
10 I 9t
11

1 OBM Tanur ,l0ttFt
m
il 551E

I
E

rIT

IIr

I
IT

EI

E

IilI]xIEIEIffIt:f* r.1
ti
j,t

"i j..:

{\

lGnnur

J

m



-316- -

eo

IU'

f,
EIt
{

". t,-

,g,..11

.u
r ir

I l(er€€tte Bunk, YEhtniam 30,119,014.64
2 Kqos€ne &fik, Marianail 16,702.850:00
3 K.Gene E!'nrk, Nccndaka'a 16309@E
4 l(eroeefis.Bun[, Thrnkassery 11,327.926.61
5 lGroseiltBunk, llnibalilEha 2A,U/.r;:321 .95
6, KeroeeneBurk, Antuinkil 11i'{dtintfr
7 lctosalra, BLmh Ttropprrniiradv c856'mgT
I ,(e.o6erE.8rr*, A,rekode r r.792.28:t3o
9 Kqlscrle Bi&k. Ponnani' r.161,82437
10 lcrqrsE &nlq Urnlyal 5.6Q8,187.Ut
11 Kcroo&!e.&r|k, Pritiiyappa 10;3t7,973t
12. Keroggne 8mX, lloda Bali| t+,77.&65/+.88
{3 KgroserE Burk, Kasaba Ffi:F

EUBTOTAL f548a[{tz6?
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GOVERNMENTOFKERAI"A
DEPARIIT&NT OF CO.OPERATTON

AUDIT CERTEICATE FOR TM YEAR 2O2O-21

KERAII\ STAIE CO-@ERATTVE
FEDERATION FOR FXSEERIE.S

DEVELOPIVIENTLIMITED

IT,IATSYAFEI)
NO F(r) 73E
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KERALA STATE CO-OPERATTVE DEPARTMEI\T

Name and Register Number of the Institutioa:'

Kerala State Cooperative Federation for Fisheries

Developne,nt LimitedNo. F@ 738 IvIATSYAFED

Adminisfatiotrr FisheriesOeparment

Audit Co-operdive D€parhent

FORlf,EYE^R2O20.2I

Issedc: fhiruvanan$apuram

&oflssre: aloz\zos:'
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KERALA STATE CO.OPERATTVE DEPARTMENT

Dredorate of Co+perativeAudi!
T-tirgry.antlauam. Kemla
Dated: 21\ or\lozZ

File No.-.1.5,*ll*A..- A D(3,

AI'I'IT CERTtrICAIE
Q02/0-.27)

C€rtifed M tho aooouats of the l(emla SEe Cooperaive Fedendoa

&r Frshcries Developm€d Limited No. F CD73E (IvIATSYAFED) hdvirg iB tcod
qEEs at ThiruraDothapuu, rcdsrrcd ou 19..03..19t4, cootr€ooad wortfug on

2l-03-19t4 ad frrndi@ing.rrdcr lh€ adninisradve coffiol of fte Fishaics
O+qtncnt, for the year 2@0-21 I aditcd by Sd.T-F Ch€ng Assisffi
.Dimmrcomment Auditor md ossi$cd hy Aodftqs SEtShiIpi-I\d,S (Ilcad Ofroe),
lH.Vtesh.V GnnttanantUerm), srntS$e€oa N Meem (l(ollryr), SdSajimnI
6hf@s&K@yam), Sri. Sijil ltumar Vegtese (emaUlm), Sri.ScthranT.S,
ISedous R ph6EI Otissur), Sri. Pr8dEep.K Sri Naneeu P.K
(Ibzlftod.ADlalappunrd and Sri. ShrbinICV (Kannr&Xasaepdc)aepased"

ltis ccrtifcde and ths €rdood Andit Meoorcdlm cmining ioformationl
for +ccid gmotion, sunmay of ddcctq rcocipils od dishrr:d€nl

suerneat, prcfit ood loss accoot and bslare ilixt $atl be plscrd befori tb ansdng

annnl general bgdy mceting and recessary action.shall be taken in ihrc coqse as ps
tbc nrggcstiolu or dccisims md all lho defocrs as per the srmmary of dcfects &all
foEdidcty br lcdifcd aod thc Ddt€r sball bc brought to thc notice of the Ciwal
Body and shall bc itrforod io writiDg to tte Dhctor of O-ogcratvc Andil ed thc

Dircaor of

a;;t[lrd
lr SIGNATURE OF ISSUING AUTHORITY

* ldddond htr oI Co{rdrtEAn
ObLraCCoe]-r!A,a
.*as.h.lfrE $.q}t'ts

[l5t srr.0if.!.6ta0la

3

(OfEce Seal)
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AT'DTTMEMORANDTJM
12020-2r\

Information / Suggestioo for ryecial anenliop ' - ,

b) Cbvcrnment loos:
l) Balancc at the cod oftte Year

2) Ane$s in rcspect of item (l) above

Ihis amoud is urear tom
Emitdl imo€atiately'

Anear amounl shall bc

ir-

l. Membcrs: Ttere were 658 m€mben at lhe eod of lte )'er'

2, Share Caiitat: At the begiming of the yesr, tberc rr.rcre 657 membos holding a
- *td * .tt capial of n* Cer#SpeC.Ea Thsre is m inqease of

'filAlgtZZ7rl* rfo preriors Vec. It Yo R* 9E 12,95,195'84 al the end of

tbc t/cr6 of uftich ni C5'ZI,SS'253S4 is cootihil'xl by State Govcmm€ot'

nr iS8jb,qf by wious pimary fiihuies developreat n'elftre cooperrive

sociaies.
3. Bororrings:-' -- 

"l ilfutittt- There is an increse l decreue of RsF--' on this-' drr, Orrtiog the fear Rs ....-' is outsandry ar the end ofthe year'

Crovcmmeat Guatntee: Governmtot have stood guarantee to ihc

ilrrd;f"t Pa" l?4l4'64,066F of loans fiom-NBcFDC'

i.il,DfC -rtd"d' nuring tte yw 2U20 - 2l fie Federation has

rcmittcd to Govemoeot Rs l'{6r88'4f1,/- as guara[bc comms$on'

4

lbofFinamingAgeocy Prindpol IntcrEd

fgCfDC(IcrnLen) 9,42,8,tr,7.00

iW-CttoLoan) 6pEr2"E46.00

(IFDP Sceemc) 2915,69J00.00

llffiC- Moo I.rlEoB 51FE;14,10&lxt

NMDFC. lvficro Fimcc

MCFDC Ne,q, Swrnina
Schrmc

y22]2,48it.W

TOTAL ,,oqzop3J766.oo

c)
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d) Dstrict hnl/Apcx BaDk l,oaos

{. Balanocatth end oftbc},car T.f.^
2. Arrcars out of itcm 0) above

5.

4

6 Esablishmcnt ad Contiagent E rpeodittry:

' The total aoount of *lminidrativc otp€ose rtcliUble to
q-.oq. & Epeoditue Accort b Rt O,67pE 04{.91/- It is 8673 p.s€ot of hal
fur. (Rr {93050p935t-). StE[s thalt tc hk@ to redtre oqadiffie,

7 ProftodlrssAsolm

Lmnsissuc& There is an imrtosc of Br 6"Sa,6{954.5S aurtoCqgrg,6s.]z
gwlorx year. The ortstmdi[g anountof tmn issred to meuberbtt-tEai:nitgT
the year is Rt 1'60'09'08'765.70/-................is in anqar. It is
....-....,.,,.......Perc€nt of tbc denand ,T$,19q! intcr€st t€c€ivabl€'at thc cnd of
tbc year is Br 2!5237,16230 out of oustandfurg Rs........-...-.......-. is ir
an€a$. It is ------.per ccot of deriuud- Inmedialc stcps shall be trken to
realizo tbe arcars

Rcseruo for bad ad donttfirl d&t* there is atr ircase/ decrgso ofR! 

-

-ia 

rhis pssnfr dnring the year. The orls adiog amrmt is Rr
7#,M26937t-

I

a)
b)
c)
o

e)

Grosr Profit as per Trading acrount Bs 25p5r0'70&3U'
Profit camd dudogttis yeor : n*'6699'871J2/'
Net Eofit as per M & Lm accormt :Rs. ffi99$7\tA'
l.trciFoft shau be distrihleil as bllo*s:

I $yo of D€t Foftrorserre fud Ri.t6'7{p67.7tl'
2 5% ofnetprofitto Coq€ratirc Educalion Fund R$6000U-
3) syo of oet iroit ro ttc hsfcssioul &rcalim hmd mai@ined by Regisrn

qf @vcSocicfies Rr. 3J499356/-
4) pqceot of nefrofit to lvleintc Rclicf FuDd Ral'00rUXy'
5) Bolancc to bc rlistibntcd as per byfuwRtlip9plfll..79h

Divi.h&
l) Divid€od pay$lo to Gorqmtnt on lbe. sbse cqlul comlUea Uy

Govcirmcot at 0rc €od of tho yer rvas Rs-....'....'.Year wisd drtatls dc
girabelow:

Ycar Pcrcenage Amtd

This @oud shall UJ remirca m Cor"mment md 0re matter shall be inftrod
to the Registrarfoim Xegisfi*f ......

5
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2) PaymeBt of dividend for the Yea
issuc shall be dtrcussed and decided d the etsuing geireral bodY

8. Ihe amount shoum below is pending payment at the ad of the Year

Itmitted innedialely 8t the apprcpdate institutionJcentres

: Rs 3'00'53'68J21.00/'

.,....-,..........,.;,.....'..-ls

9. Wo*ingCaPiul

tO Sales

il. AuditFccs

13.

l:2.

Plsoq Thitwa[anthapuran

zlot-\nzz

; Rr 3,03,{r,05J62J8/'

The sdit cost fo1 the cuneqt Year k
catcttldod and lcvied as Perrules

Audit Classification : A Chss

Othcr Rcmarts:

i.ThcobiectivesanrtfirrctiqsofFedention:Ttenainobjectivcofthc- ffi#;;L wun rc Esntrmon of lho *ae bv supplring fi*ing
hm" Arirs uaioiog fot 6re pmtiou ProdrEdotr,
ffi;dil'ffi ;ffirs of ftsh'ad nst proauce tv the linancial aid

fi;;6Dc-th.rch Sta" co"-'*r The Federaion is also

;rtdifE-!p"r,- frciliti€s to the fishelrvomeo' Varioru sclf

f,pf"yi.of saieoes are also implemcnrcd with the-forndal 
aid of

ffi'ffi,-l,nOfc. Fioally, mripfea bas cntcred the ficld of Mcro

froapcisgl'vith ltc bolp of NBCFDC & NMDJC'

ii BusiEcss ed Eadg: Durilg thc year, oommercial 
-uaits 

of ttrc

fa*rioo eooed a rade profit of Rr 25'95'20J0831r

A*&-j"'affiH
6

Prtfeiihnal
EdWoq:

Funil+=

MGmb€[
R€liefFuod

Co-
operdive
Blucation

F IDd

Rcserve Fund

I,OO;OOOloi6.'7496i18

DEt iIP&LNC

Aoaunt to be set aPort

fum the cuneol )tpsr'g

3l1pvJs6

r,61$95.82,00,000.002,11,751.00{si{2p3t9ETo be rcmincd at tbe
end of tbe previous

199,88E.64a?1,75rJ0@l1,0p4,Js-Totol
6{t 00tr004190:t87B€lnitEd dudng thG

{p9,88E.643,00,000.002J1r751.001826219.75Pending paymeut d
theeodoftheYea 

-

Dalc:

ligneturc of thc Icauirg ArthodtY
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teoJlt aroanoudooi mrrccruo.

tf

(m)oo6rd6[D <ruo.ao oflcnflsco8os 23-ozr9z9 6/e! trltg omtd codel3orE

orgoJlgf cu6oo

oreor5lgr4os adcf

<ruo"oo o$lgld EJoD'q GdlcDotl -

6.ro16otooo or6oodlg dloofl

C6rtc6d crsqD o3dl$o{ c"ro3o,

6.ru6orocro cs.rgocdg o:lcoaflo3o -

-q

€ cflc.scd

2020-2t

t9.09:1984

21.03.t9fi

' inleoll<n..ocr8. dlo, mlloSlod drgodl$

"dlcofaafti oecgteepldl, o.t-09.20t6.

€-olcqlgQrell

1 aooqodloo! argl2orafl corolo ofletccpono

ca6€ arr.(nroc(I, 6rrrn-6o6rD aorq5 ollaouo o6oorr€oand 6pJoo oord .o"drfl1rro
- (aGlqJocd(rrfl

-aa!o.q.ao, asooadJl.o. aillqomco"rgo"- 69soo9.

prrtgoood oacp dgc ocodtcd mJul.Jtarrl, oadlagsmo. "dlafo4oro'cacs
caodt

2 (.OL anSqta(o crsodl@ @eloa acr(o;b. €adolloeaoor2c.

oh:ladl. cmarldt oco6, omrotlof,au' o8aarE. (qdz]dd <rgormodldl
cacgdad "nssol 

getqo8tE 
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(IrrA. Gccoo dlrucucoonoq4o o[ef"xD or3a cadlocor oorlcGooCdaqfld "O8edl
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